PARTS LIST

MO-6900J
PARTS LIST

5 URL(PARTS Website/PC Yo ) &b (EFIIFREZREEED DLVc Web Parts Book ZCHIABIFE T,
CHRICEEEEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/JA

You can use a Web Parts Book with a convenient search function from the URLs (PARTS Website/PC-site)
below. To use the PARTS Website, free membership registration is required.
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/EN

No.1373-06






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*"mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change, refer to the “List for information of change”.
2)"#01" o refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y 1R+ ZHRAIZEL T
1.7 &R MO SHHA
LD - | B— AIEID/—Y Ty JICBEL CSEERSN-BREBEKLET.
EEABT, "EEFERIVRAL "EBRBL TSN,
2) "#017.. W N=UTOD " ER DHAZTSEL TS,
2 HEROHFIE., EHERL. 01, 25 FOHEIF. B (BfuAt—FIL) 2RLFET,
3. HERD () (., HBKEERL TS FHRTHLIZ LEZEKRLET,
4 ASRAR=DD————— BRI, BB THEZLEEKRLET,




CONTENTS

H K

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .11 iicttiieeeieiiiiee e eeieeee e ee ettt e e s ets et ae e sessaaeaassnsasseeaeessssseseessnnsaeeeessnnsseeeansan 1
SERIE (1)

2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... teitiei ittt ettt e e e ettt e e e e st e e e e e e asneeeaaeaaanseeeaaaannseeeaaeaannneeeaaan 3
HERIE (2)

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ....coiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e et e ab e s saeaeaeeeaeeeeaeeeeeeeeeea s asssssssssrssnnneneeaeaeeeens 5
TR

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .....ooittiiiee ettt et e e e e e ettt eee e e e e e e e e e e e e et aeeeeeeeaeeeeeesestaaeaeeeaeeees 7
S ERENEES(R

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1).11iiiiiiittiieeiiiiiiie e eeitet e e e eeetit e e e e e ettt e e e e asataeeeeessasseeaasssbsseeaeaassseeaesaannsseeeeeannsseneaanan 9
EDBIE (1)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)..eitiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt a e e ettt e e e e aase e e e e e e aamsbeeeaeaaneeeaeaaansbeeeaaaannnneeaaean 11
=B (2)

7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) cuuutiiiiiiiiiie ettt e s ettt e e e ettt e e e e e antbe e e e e senabaeeaessnsbeeaeeeessnneaeean 13
FEORBR (1)

8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .. .uuiiitiiiiiiiiie ettt e ettt e e ettt e e e e e msbe e e e e e anteeeaaesmsaeeeaeaasneeeaaean 15
FZEDER (2)

9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ... ...ttt e e e e e e e ee ettt e e e e e eaeaeaaeaeeesaeeessessnsssssssernnneraeaeeaeeas 17
EIL—I%. FIL—) B8R

10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-=B916U).....ceiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt a e et e e e et ae e e e e annteeeaaeeeneneeas 19
—&E8)L—) % (MO 6916 J )

11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) uuiiiiiiiiiiiite e e ittt ettt e e e ettt e e e e et e e e e s saabeeeaasanstsaeeaeeaasssseaeeannssaeaesesnnsenaeessanssees 20
WA (1)

12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) -.eettiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e e s e eeaaeaassaeeeeaaaasnseeeeaannsseeaaeeannseeeaaeaansneeas 21
R (2)

13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ......otttitiiiiiiieee e e et ee ettt eeeeeee e e e e e e e e seesee s bassarassraseseeeeeeeaeseaesesaeasassssssssrnnrnnes 23
SHHTRIR

14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ...ttt e e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e eeea s bt e e e eeeeeeeeeessasaeaaaeeseeeseeeesssannnnnnenns 25
T4 ZESR

15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS..... oottt e e e e e e e ettt eaeee e e e e e e e e e s as e eeeeeeeeeeeseessaba e eeeeeeeeeeserrannnnns 27
b X B

16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..ottt e ettt e e e e eeeaeeaeaeeeeeseesessssrsssrnnnnnes 28
SHAHEERR

17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ottt e et e e e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e eeaeeeeeesearananns 29
ISR

18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... ..ottt e e e e e e eeee e e e e eseeeeeeeeesaesnsssssnsannes 31
& b7 —J)LESR

19. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ....ootttiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e eeeeaeeeeeaeanannes 32
SR T—J)LEIR

20. STAND COMPONENTS (Z/T ) iuteeiitieeeitieeeeee e eteee e st st e e ettt e e sttt e easeeeeamseeeaateeeaasseeeanseeeanseeeaneeeanseeeasseeenseeeanseeeanseeeannees 33

HIg8tR (2. T)



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6904J,MO-8914J) .........crvuriirririinriiseiinisniiscisiss s 35
RUXBERER (MO -6904 J, MO—-6914 JA)

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6916J)..........commriiriiriineincissiscescis s 37
RUEBRBR (MO -6916 JH)

23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ..o 39
LSl TS

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ..o 40
TEmBEMR

25. SUBCLASSES .....cooomiiiiiiie e 41
YITOSX

26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .........cooiiiiiiieiiriiiriscs s 42
ZEBBHRIANS
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ot 43

5|



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
Sk (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty

1 #04 131-04104 CROTH WASTE COVER XSO XHIN= 1
2 #02 131-05507 CROTH WASTE COVER XS XHIN— 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER X O ZXAIN=ZA )= 1
4 $S-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 JILBSRY 9,/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 OvVAIFYE 9/64—-40 1
6 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 NIUXY 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER FoUTH 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET FOUTZIwF 1
9 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FRRY 4
10 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 H$S5ax%Y M4X0. 7 L=8 1
11 #05 312-00900 CROTH WASTE COVER X O XHIN— 1
12 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FRRY 3,/16—28 L=6 2
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER X/ IAHIN— 1
14 $S-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FRRY 9,/64—-40 L=10 2
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER JU—)C=H)\— 1
16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET JV=I\=ANR=D554 1
17 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FRRY M4 L=10 3
18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING VAP VAC AV 1
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE W=I=AN-FPITA5 1
20 $S-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 b5y 9,/64—-40 L=4. 5 1
21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE JV=I\=AN=FHA A5 1
22 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 JIbeSxRY 9,/64-40 L=6 1
23 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 AXXY 11,/64-40 L=3. 5 1
24 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 rXRY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
25 #01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER LEFT X OZXHIN-FU 1
26 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER LEFT X /O ZTAIN-EFU 1
27 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 JIbeSxY 11/64-40 L=5 2
28 131-01704 STOPPER XS FARANAZ )~ 1
29 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JIbeSxRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING JU—I= )\ —F P T) (% 1
31 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 =6 FTROXY M4 L[=6 T
32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE XA ITAH 1
33 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 JIbeSxY 9,/64-40 L=13. 5 1
34 131-03650 CROTH BASE CMPL. X/FA Y dD 1
35 131-02058 CROTH BASE ASM. X/IAO= (1)
36 131-01902 CROTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING X TANIITTvIa M
37 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING H35)(x% (1)
38 131-72903 CROTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR XTI IIIHT— (1)
39 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW MXAZRY (1)
40 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL AT HFa294—)L (16) 1
41 401-02307 ADJUSTING_HOLE_COVER RENE 1
42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FaobwVFFIYIwFY 1
43 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FRRY 4
44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG X/IAHIN-ROY VAL 1
45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING XS TAHANA IR 1
46 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvAZFYE 11./64-40 I
47 $S-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 ESxY 11,/64-40 L=14 1
48 #03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A W—I\—AN—EVIITA 1
49 #03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B W= —hN\—erIIoB 1
50 #03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C J—I\—HN\—eIIHC 1
51 131-03700 CLOTH BASE COVER BUSHING XTIALAN-Tvoa 3
52 #o1 123-85258 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER 25 )—)(— 1
53 #02 123-85357 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER & )—)(— 1
54 #06 401-50131 EAC_MARK_LABEL_S EACY—U3NILS 1
55 * 700-04856 FEED_MECHANISM_COVER_SMALL_GASKET %0 =/ CyF> 1
NOTE(*5C) #01...FOR M0O-6904J,M0-6914J MO -6904 J, MO—-6914 JH
#02...FOR M0O-6916J MO -6916 JH
#03...SELECTIVE PARTS EIREG
#04...FOR M0O-6904J MO —-6904 J A
#05...FOR M0-6914J MO -6914 JH
#06...FOR JE JE A



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SNxEk (2)




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER VI A HIN— 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET VIR A=)y F 1
3 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FRRY 3
4 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 H$SORY M4X0. 7 L=8 1
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER DI HI\— 1
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET DIAN=INwF 1
7 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 FRRY M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW TISYR 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING ouvy 1

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TAIE = YINADARY 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING ouU~7y T
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE VAFvIT7IA5 1
13 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 HYS5I%xY M4X0. 7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FARRY 2
15 #03 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. U= (UF) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER NIV A= (@)
17 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BIIDERY—IL (16) (1)
18 $8-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FRRXY 15,/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. TISITUO= 1
20 131-02504 OIL RESERVOIR 7ISEIT (1)
21 131-70105 RUBBER RING o0U~7y M
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW A AR (1)
23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET TISITUIyF 1
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD YF IRV 4
25 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 ESYHR 7. 5X19X1. 5 4
26 WS-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 RXTAR 8. 2X156X2 4
27 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 OvAorYhk 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET ARIHIN—F A 1
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR XRINWN-FAh5— 1
30 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FEIHITFHR 8. 5X12. 5XO0. 1
31 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RSAXRY 1T1,/64-40 L= 1
32 £#02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE AR H)— 1
33 #o1 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE ARININ— 1
34 $S-7090611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 NILESxRY 9,/64-40 L= 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH XRIDWN—Twa 1
36 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL ERFREEY—IU (B 1
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK JIVRY-U 1
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE LARGE AREF (F1) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG SIRAY R ALY 1
40 #04 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 HY RUYITER 2
41 #01 TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG KXY D=18.7 L=16 I
42 #04 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) ~N)U kA= (B) 1
43 132-70400 REAR COVER AKX TE 1
44 132-70509 REAR COVER GASKET AKX TE I F 1
45 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FARRY 4
46 312-00504 UPPER FEED COVER DO T UAIN— T
47 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ESRY 11,/64—-40 L=6 1
48 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 RIeESxRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
49 $8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 OvAsRILE 15/64-28 1
50 #03 400-37392 BELT COVER C ~N)UhAI—C 1
51 #03 400-40065 VIBRATION PROOF RUBBER RN T
52 #05 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~¥—Z S~ S 1
NOTE(F52) #01...FOR M0-6904J,M0-6914J MO -6904 J, MO—-6914 JH

#02...FOR M0O-6916J

#03....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

#04...FOR JE.JUS
#05...FOR JE

MO —-6916 J A
AEIC KD LD
JE. JUSH

JEA



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
FHERALR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 132-05554 CRANKSHAFT ASM. VaAVOU= 1
2 132-05505 CRANKSHAFT a9y (1)
3 $S-5080212-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 A R (5)
4 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A NX=Z )L} A 1
5 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 rXXY 15/64—-28 L=10. 5 2
6 122-71706 THRUST HOLDER ASA R 1
7 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FRXY M5 L=8 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN LAFv O TP 1
9 122-80103 OIL SHIELD VAo TISFY 1

10 #04 131-07701 HANDWHEEL NXZI)IV 1
11 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 JIbESXY 11.64—-40 L=18 3
12 $5-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 OvAoRILE 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 WP-0764016-SP WASHER ESHYHR 76X20X4 1
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
15 WZ-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 F=HIYHR 26. 4X33. 9X3. 5 1
16 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B JAIIR=-IIRTF U TB I
17 400-22239 BEARING RETAINER NFUVT XD 1
18 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B VAVOR=IIRFUIB 1
19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CX&IL 1
20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR dY3oFaorVyRy 1
21 #01 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D VAI5 R=JIIRFUTT D 1
22 #02 SB-1100003-00 BALL BEARING R=ILRF UG 1
23 #01 123-43406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DX&JU 1
24 #02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DX&JL 1
25 121-08403 GASKET DXZIL KwFy 1
26 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FREXY 3
27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE NFUITor A5 1
28 123-72603 CONNECTING ROD J\UZ ROOw b 1
29 S$S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 RISy 11,/64—-40 L=18 2
30 123-75051 UPPER LOOPER ARM ASM. TIL—) —EREEAR 1
31 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 JILDESXY 11.,/64—-40 L=18 2)
32 $S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 JIbeSxY 11./64-40 L=14 (2)
33 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 OVAO7ZFRILE M6 L=12 (1)
34 #o1 123-75150 LOWER LOOPER ARM A ASM. TIL—) C—EREE A #E 1
35 $S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 JIbeSxY 11./64-40 L=18 (2)
36 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 JILDESXY 11,/64-40 L=14 2)
37 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 OvHhHoI7FrRILE M6 L=12 (1)
38 #02 123-75259 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. NUA RFUEVHAR (033D) 1
39 $S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 JIbeSxY 11,/64-40 L=18 (2)
40 $S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ey 11./64-40 L=14 (2)
41 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER Jl—/t—Ov RTD RX 4
42 #03 120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) N\X=J)L<  (C) 1
43 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD DI XZOvR 1
44 $S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 JIbeSxY 11,/64-40 L=18 2
45 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eSSy 11,/64—-40 L=7. 8 1
46 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 NILDESXY 11.64—-40 L=7. 8 I
47 400-17714 BALANCER NSH— 1
48 $S-6081210-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 ESxY 1/8-44 L=12 2
49 400-35711 OIL WICK dYsoFaowyivy 1
NOTE(;F:2) #01...FOR M0O-6904J.M0-6914J

#02...FOR MO-6916J

#03....FOR M0O-6904J.M0O-6916J

#04...FOR M0-6914J

MO -6904 J. MO -6914 JH
916 J

MO —

(0]

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED.

IKEEHR(EF. Y bOHDEXITEDET,



at

BT

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
STERENEMBI fR



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1 122-80756 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. JINUD RO DIRIIS VIO 1
2 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK INUD RO IIRIISD (1)
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OYAhI7FxY M6 L=14 (1)
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT INUDTRDIY 1
5 122-80301 BUSHING REAR JINJO RDITT SAZ)L 1
6 132-07956 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. NIJORODFI= I
7 132-07907 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM U RDDF (1)
8 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OYAI7FxY M6 L=14 (1)
9 #01 132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A JNJZROOFEVA 2

10 #01 132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B JNJO ROOFEB 2
(K #o1 132-09309 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN C NIZROD5FETC 2
12 #01 132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A JNJZRIEVA 1
13 #01 132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B J\UZ ROEVB 1
14 #01 132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C U ROEYC 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING REAR JNJO ROITGIIAZ) 1
16 132-10158 NEEDLE ROD (C) ASM. J\UIRD (C) 7= 1
17 132-10109 NEEDLE ROD (C) J\UIRD (C) (1)
18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING LOWER JNJRDS I AZ) (1)
19 132-07600 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING UPPER INURDDD XS )L 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW JNURD DDA JuF v TRY 1
21 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND JOEIITUR 1
22 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER J\U R XS 1
23 $S-6080720-SP SCREW ESxXY 1,/8-44 L=7 1
24 312-03201 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE INJA RFYIA NTTA 1
25 #02 MDO-50052100 DOX5 S #21S DOX5 (Sy4(4vaw) #2189 2
26 400-14730 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NNUA RFTIIR 1
27 312-03300 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE NUA MAYIAH 1
28 #03 132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE JNUA NP FA 1
29 #04 132-08905 THREAD GUIDE 2-NEEDLE ZIRVINUJ\UA NP FA 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE JNUA KT UFAEFA 1
31 #02 123-86603 THREAD GUIDE CHAIN LOOPER ZIa9AVINIA RN OFA 1
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FARRY 2
33 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FRXY 11,/64-40 L=5 1
34 #05  312-02609 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER JNUA RFoEY 1
35 #04  312-02708 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE 2-NEEDLE ZIRVINUNUA RTFVEY 1
36 #02  312-02906 TAKE-UP LEVER CHAIN LOOP ZIa9AVINIA RN IUEY 1
37 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 %Y 9,/64-40 L=6 2
38 #03 132-10208 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE JNUA RFUEVHAR 1
39 #04 132-10307 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE 2-NEEDLE ZRVINUJ\UA RFUEYHA R 1
40 102 123-72405 CHAIN LOOP ZIADAVINIA ST IEVHAR 1
41 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FRZY T
42 132-72554 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. JNUAYU DA TO= 1
43 132-72505 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER NJAYY 2 9H)— (1)
44 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK avy (0.68)
45 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J (0.34)
46 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT NUAYU2DTI)UR (D
47 132-44009 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING J\UAYU a4 TTva (1)
48 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER JUA T RX (1)
49 #01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A FOUTIRIISVIEVA 1
50 #o1 131-22106 CRANK PIN B FOVTIRIISIIEVB 1
51 #01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C FOUTEIRFTIZIIEDC T
52 #01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D FOUTIREOSUIETD 1
53 #04  MDO-500S1800 DOX5 S #18S DOX5 (S4y3w) #1888 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. NGO RDIGIASAMNT— () 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR JINJOROITGASANAS— (1)
56 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 KXY 1./4-40 L=6 )
57 $S-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 rXRY 9,/64-40 L=5 2
58 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.09
59 $S-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 RXRY 9,/64-40 L=5 1
60 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.04
61 400-14729 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SCREW INUA NATIRY 1
62 #05 132-55005 NEEDLE CLAMP 1-NEEDLE AWV AU RX 1
63 #04 132-55104 NEEDLE CLAMP 2-NEEDLE ZIRVINUJAU RX 1
64 1#02 132-55203 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP ZIa9HVINIRX 1
65 #05  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 AXRY 1,/8-44 L=2. 8 1
66 #05 MDO-500S27100 DOX5 S #21S DOX5 (ST4A4Y3D) #2188 I
67 #06  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 AXXRY 1,/8-44 L=2. 8 2
68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK U RDU G 1
69 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER N ROUYIHFHx 2
NOTE(F52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIREE

#02...FOR M0O-6916J MO -6916 JH

#03...FOR MO-6904J.M0-6916J MO -6904 J, MO —-6916 J A

#04...FOR MO-6914J MO -6914 JA

#05...FOR MO-6904J MO -6904 J H

#06...FOR MO-6914J.M0-6916J MO -6914 J, MO—-6916 J A



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EORR (1)

13 27



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. FOUALIITAT= 1
2 131-20506 PIN COLLAR VaFroUE AT — 1
3 131-20605 WASHER —YauAvOy RYFHxR 1
4 $S-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ES%Y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
5 #o1 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A J3usFoUATITA 1
6 121-19210 FORKED CRANK FOUTIRTIZTD 1
7 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OYVHhHIT7FRY M6 L=14 1
8 TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 rXtz> D=10. 3 L=4 1
9 TA-2050416-R0 RUBBER PLUG Xt 1
10 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. FOVITASANAT— (U3) 2
(K 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR FOUITRAZANAT— (D
12 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 rXXRY 11/64—-40 L=3. 5 (2)
13 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SFIVE FHI)NX 1
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING SFTw hFPIR 1
15 $S-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 ESXY 1./8-44 L=2.5 1
16 122-82604 CRANK ROD Z20U2>720v R 1
17 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 JIbeSxY 11./64—-40 L=8. 5 1
18 #01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING FOURFUVE A 1
19 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B FOURFUVIB 1
20 #01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING C FOURFUVYT C 1
21 #01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING D FOURFUTT D 1
22 #01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING E FOURFUVYT E 1
23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL FRONT EOEFIA S ) 1
24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL REAR ED# X)L 1
25 122-83008 FEED SHAFT FoUIY 1
26 700-05081 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WURY Y T
27 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14 FTRRY M4 L=14 1
28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING TR INF 1
29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER IRV 2
30 132-44108 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
31 #01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B 30T FOUATINE 1
32 118-24075 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. VaAFoUDF U= 1
33 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER VaFouoF (1)
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OvAho7F+RILE MBEX0. 8 =12 (1)
35 #01 B1612-804-A00 CRANK PIN (A) FOUTEIREY TV A 1
36 #01 B1612-804-B00 CRANK PIN (B) FOUTIREY OSUET B 1
37 #o1 B1612-804-C00 CRANK PIN C FOUDTEREY UZvoEY C 1
38 #01 B1612-804-D00 CRANK PIN (D) FOoUTEIREY OZVIEY D 1
39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN VatxoUDFEY 1

40 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 OvhoFrYhr 3/16-32 1

1 131-20001 WASHER B TaFOUDSTHAR (B) 1

42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK vaFovUvY 1
NOTE(F52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BEIRSBE

FOR NO.1.0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO. 1(& Y hDHDEXICEDET,

_]O_



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
EDORER (2)

11



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM. FOUIVRIAHVIZ 1
2 132-15108 MAIN FEED BAR YaFoU3IvRIAY (1)
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR JOFOUIATRIAY (1)
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE ROV ILT—R 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET ROIVILT =)\ F Y 1
6 132-15504 FEED BAR SUPPORT RIGHT IOROAVATIZF T
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT LEFT IYRIAVAYIES 1
8 SS-6090620-TP SCREW ESRY 4
9 700-04244 OIL SHIELD RUBBER SHEID A 1

10 700-04244 OIL SHIELD RUBBER SEEIO I 3
1 132-15702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE PISFUILDTAS T
12 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 vbeSxyY 3,/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 OIL SHIELD CASE IR —2R 1
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET IARIT—2 )\ F> 1
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FRRY 1
16 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FTROXY M3 L=4 2
17 132-17104 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT JINJAZHHT 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL Y ROFIOEYITAIIL 1
19 132-16106 OIL SHIECD PLATE IV ROAY AR 1
20 $S-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 BYo5xyY 3,/32-56 L=5.5 2
21 132-16205 FEED CAM OIL SHIECD PLATE FOUALTIRDIN I
22 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 ES%XY M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE PISFUDLDTAZARTIY 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION YROFIDEYAEUAS 1
25 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 FRRY M5 L=12 2
26 131-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER TFROFIDEIYXIRY/(= ?
27 $S-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IRXY 9,/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESHHR 3. 7X8X1 2
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT Y ROAVHHIVY 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. PBUIIIAFFEXNT— (UF) 1
31 131-21009 HRUST COLLAR THIITAFFXNT— (@8]
32 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 ~XRY 1,/4-40 L=3 (1)
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK IUROAVHPI AT 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
35 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FRRY 1
36 132-17708 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK PROEFIDEYIY 1
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EHY RXT 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW EFaotyxy 1
39 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING PYROEFIOEYRINR 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK YROFIOBYUVD 1
41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAZRXT B I
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. IUROAVBYIIIHS— (U3) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR AV RIAVHYIIINS— (1)
44 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 rXRY 11,/64-40 L=3. 5 (1)
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER PYROFIOEYDT 1
46 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ESXY 1./4-40 L=11 T
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. YROFIDBYIITYIY 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING PYROF IV R 1
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. JOFOUSTH= 1
51 118-25304 PIN TOFTIEY (@8]
52 118-26401 PIN COVER J0XoUEY I (1)
53 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ESxY 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
54 132-18003 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM JOFOIDT (1)
55 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OYAOFZFRILE MEX0. 8 L=12 (1)
56 132-18102 SLIDE BLOCK TJUOFTOUETATZIR T
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW PYROTIRY 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT YROOvIFv 1
59 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.2 H=2.7 doxRY D=7. 2 H=2. 7 1
60 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FRERY M4 L=10 4
61 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ESTAXR 4. 6X7. 5X0. 5 T
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ESYHR 4. 8X8. 4X0. 8 4
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESPHR 6. 2X13X1 1
64 #03 117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG >aAF o U 1
65 #04 120-13306 MAIN FEED DOG aAoU)N 1
66 #02 123-82503 MAIN FEED DOG SAFTUR T
67 #03 117-00507 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG J0F0U 1
68 #04 120-13405 SUB FEED DOG J20F U 1
69 #02 115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG J0F 01U 1
70 #01 116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG w3 FOUN 1
71 #02 115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG RVEE PIN T
72 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FRRY 1,/8-44 L=6 1
73 $S-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 OvAoRILE 11,/64-40 L=9. 5 1
74 $S-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 Ovhomibs 11./64-40 L=9. 5 1
75 131-21108 WASHER IO RODAVUTIIITHR 1
76 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 KXE> D=8X4. 5 T
77 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER FOUTIFYT 1
78 $S-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 ES®Y 1/8-44 L=2. 9 1
NOTE(3E5E) #01...FOR M0-6904J MO-6914J MO -6904 J, MO-6914 JH

#02...FOR MO-6916J MO -6916 J

#03...FOR M0O-6904J MO -6904 J A

#04...FOR MO-6914J MO -6914 JH

_]2_



7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EXDOREfR (1)

31.76~78

45 48
17 16

13 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 312-08507 HORIZONTAL ARM C ZANADTC 1
2 312-08606 HORIZONTAL SHAFT AANAIY 1
3 312-08705 VERTICAL ROD Y3osrdy R 1
4 312-08804 VERTICAL SLIDE BLOCK DELwslrkuind 1
5 312-08903 VERTICAL ADJUST PIN JI3VSFIaoevEY 1
6 123-09605 ADJUST ARM JIDTFIoRIDT T
7 123-09704 ADJUST ARM SPRING FIUBYITFTINR 1
8 132-77405 BUSHING FRONT IIVTIIIIAII 1
9 123-09902 VERTICAL SHAFT REAR METAL II3OTIIDIOXI) 1

10 123-10009 SHAFT J3uTIY 1
1 132-76308 UPPER FEED SLIDE BLOCK DOFOTUATIR T
12 132-76209 UPPER FEED BAR DOFOUIAYRIAY 1
13 132-76704 OIL THROWER RUBBER PRESSER PISFUILAYT 1
14 123-06007 LIFTER RUBBER UJ&—3L 1
15 123-10504 FEED BAR FELT IUROAYF2DAT IV 1
16 132-76407 GUIDE A IORDAVAARA I
17 132-76506 GUIDE B AT RIHVHA KB 1
18 123-10850 ADJUST SCREW ASM. UOFPIFIAVEYRY U= 1
19 123-10801 ADJUST SCREW DOAYIFIvEYRY (1)
20 123-10900 ADJUST SCREW PLATE FIVBYRIXEUAS (1)
21 400-78183 METAL REAR KFEREE X5 )U T
22 123-11007 UPPER PRESSER SPRING DOFY IR 1
23 123-11106 UPPER PRESSER SLIDE BLOCK DoAY IIN 1
24 312-11303 SHAFT SCREW BASE FFhy hFA 1
25 312-11402 SHAFT SCREW FEFHY bRY 1
26 123-08300 METAL FRONT AANAT ROITRIXT)U T
27 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=2 rXt> D=3. 4X3. 9 L=2 1
28 115-66809 OIL SEAL DOXRIY FAIT =) 1
29 119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER DOFoY Ao ARTPHR 1
30 119-14405 NUT FIVEY RIFVYEA 1
31 #o1 B1612-804-C00 CRANK PIN C FOUTEIY TI5IJUEY C T
32 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW D04 MY XA 1
33 CS-1001011-SH THRUST COLLAR ASA~ AZ- 2
34 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 rXXY 1,/4-40 L=4.5 2
35 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. IADTIORASANNT - (U3) 1
36 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 ASARDT D=11. 11 W=10 (oD}
37 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 rXXY 1,/4-40 L=3 (1)
38 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 Ovhorvyhk M4 1
39 NM-6080011-SF NUT M8 Ovhsryhk M8 131 1
40 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EHY RXT 4 1
41 SM-9051203-CP SCREW M5 =12 OvAZRIUE M5 L=12 2
42 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 OwvhoRILE M6 L=12 1
43 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 OvAoRILE MB L=12 1
44 $8-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RIVYSRY 11,/64-40 L=7 1
45 $S-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 ES%XY 11/64-40 L=4. 8 1
46 SS-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 ESXY 11,/64-40 L[=4.5 T
47 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 ES%Y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
48 $S-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ESx%Y 11/64-40 L=8 1
49 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 TeSRY 9,/64-40 L=3. 5 1
50 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 QeSXRY 11,/64-40 L=7 1
51 B3525-704-000 OIL FELT NIZR— ~XIXZ)L JIILk [
52 B3525-704-000 OIL FELT JNUOR— IIAZ)L JIE 2
53 TA-0180401-M0O NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP ~rXt> D=1. 8X2. 1 L=4. 3 1
54 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP rXt> D=1. 8X2. 1 L=4. 3 1
55 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=2 Xt D=3. 4X3. 9 L=2 1
56 TA-0800501-R0 PLUG D=8X8.2 L=5 KXE> D=8X8. 2 L=56 T
57 WP-0371036-SD WASHER 3.7X6X1 ESHHR 3. 7X6X1 1
58 WP-0451026-SH WASHER ESTHR 1
59 WP-0621016-SH WASHER ESYHR 1
60 #02 123-88807 UPPER FEED DOG DIFOUN 1
61 #03 123-88906 UPPER FEED DOG DIFTUIN T
62 #04 123-89003 TOP FEED DOG DIF U 1
63 312-04407 TOP FEED DOG LIFTER B DA oUNUTE5—B 1
64 123-05504 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER B SPRING JTJ5—B/\R 1
65 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 OvAho+Yhk 15/64-28 1
66 SS-9151220-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 OVAZRILN 15/64-28 L=12 T
67 $S-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.5 E>xY 3,/16-28 L=9. 5 1
68 #01 123-16402 OIL WICK(VERTICAL A) AANATIFT TSV (FTA) 1
69 #01 123-16501 OIL WICK(VERTICAL B) AANAIOFT TSV (F7B) 1
70 #01 123-16600 OIL WICK(VERTICAL C) 2ANA J? 7I5Y (57C) 1
71 #o1 123-16709 OIL WICK(VERTICAL A) : > (FTA) T
72 #01 123-16808 OIL WICK(VERTICAL B) I3urIoFTISIY (F7B) 1
73 #01 123-16907 OIL WICK(VERTICAL C) I3usFTISVY (970) 1
74 123-17103 OIL WICK(HORIZONTAL) ZANAYOT IS (30) 1
75 123-17202 OIL WICK (HORIZONTAL) I3usrvorISIy (30) 1
76 #01 B1612-804-A00 CRANK PIN (A) FOUTEIRE TS5IOEY A T
77 #01 B1612-804-B00 CRANK PIN (B) FOUTIREY USVIEY B 1
78 #01 B1612-804-D00 CRANK PIN (D) FOUTIREY SV oEY D 1
79 132-77207 FELT IURODAHVAA RAYY 2D T TV b 1
80 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.04
81 132-76803 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT A DUFOUATVIIDITILRA T
82 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.04
NOTE(;FE) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIREBE

#02...FOR M0O-6904J MO -6904 J A

#03...FOR M0O-6914J MO -6914 J A

#04...FOR MO-6916J MO -6916 JH

_]4_



8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EXDER (2)

_]5_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 312-07301 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM AANAZTOIN I 1
2 123-08102 CAM SPACER NLANR—T— 1
3 123-08201 HORIZONTAL ROD 2ANAOw R 1
4 123-08300 METAL FRONT AANAT ROIIITAS ) 1
5 400-78183 METAL REAR KEERENE X)L 1
6 123-08508 HORIZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT AANATRDID T
7 312-07905 HORIZONTAL ARM A AANATTA 1
8 123-08755 HORIZONTAL ARM B ASM. AANADTB U= 1
9 123-08706 HORIZONTAL ARM B AANATTB (1)

10 123-08805 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK A ZANA AT ITA (1)
(K| SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 =12 OvAIRILE M6 L=12 [@D)
12 PS-0150082-KH SPRING PIN RIUTgEY (2)
13 123-08904 HORIZONTAL FEED PIN RANAFTIUEY 1
14 312-08408 HORIZONTAL FEED LINK AANAFOUI D 1
15 123-11205 METAL DOATIFIaDEYITXII 1
16 312-10305 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK B AANAHTINB T
17 312-10404 HORIZONTAL FORKED ARM AANA TIRIEIIT 1
18 312-10503 HORIZONTAL BRANCH STOPPER KFZNZ b )— 1
19 312-10750 ADJUSTING SHAFT COMPL. DOFoUFaveYIosYyIdY 1
20 123-11809 UPPER FEED SCALE PLATE DOFOUXEIAS 1
21 123-11908 UPPER FEED GRADUATION B DOFTUXEUASB I
22 123-12005 UPPER FEED LOCK NUT DOZoU0vIF v K 1
23 123-12104 UPPER FEED LEVER SPRING DOA T LUI—) (R 1
24 115-29005 STOPPER PR-FI-tY AhWY)(- 2
25 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK YRrR- EFmgotyvIv 1
26 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW PR—- EFaotUuxy I
27 118-26203 SPRING HYR—- EFIoyRy xR 1
28 118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B XA R—-yotr B 1
29 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B FOUXFUIB 1
30 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW YR- oy 1
31 CS-1001011-SH THRUST COLLAR ASAN AT- 1
32 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 RXARY 1,/4-40 L=4. 1
33 CS-1001011-SH THRUST COLLAR ATIRA N HAS5— 1
34 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 RXARY 1,/4-40 L=4. 1
35 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESHAR 3. 7X8X1 2
36 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ESHAXR 4. 6X7. 5XO0. I
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EAY XD 3 1
38 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 EAS XD 4 1
39 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EASKXDT 9 1
40 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
41 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 NIWES®RY 11/64-40 L=18 2
42 SM-0030301-SN SCREW rSRARY M3 L=3 2
43 SM-6030510-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 =%y M3X0. 5 L=5 1
44 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 OvAoRILE M6 L=12 1
45 SM-6061210-SC SCREW M6 L=12 E>3%Y M6 L=12 1
46 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 E=>OxY M6 L=16 T
47 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FTRRY 9,/64-40 L=5 2
48 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESHHAR 6. 2X13X1 1
49 SS-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 ESxRY 1,/4-40 L=7 1
50 $5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 OvAZRILs 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
51 #01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING FOURFUT A I
52 #01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING C FouUXFrYvT C 1
53 #01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING D FoOURFTUVT D 1
54 #01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING E FoURXFUVYD E 1
NOTE(;®52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRS@

_]6_



9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

EIL—IC FIL—) (R




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 401-86705 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM A EI—I—HA RS 1
2 132-23805 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER B HOI—I—FF B (1)
3 400-11233 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE HOI—I—HA R (1)
4 132-23904 GUIDE SUPPORT HOI—I—HA RO T (D
5 132-24001 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER HO—I—HA RT% (1)
6 132-21304 UPPER LOOPER ARM TON—IN—0F (@)
7 $S5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 OvAsRILE 16/64-28 (1)
8 400-11234 DUST SEALING FELT DO—I—HA RTTIL b (1)
9 131-43706 OIL FELT DO —)8—Fa292T IV~ (1)

10 132-30008 OIL FELT PRESSER Y= —Fa292T TV AT T (1)
1 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 JIIESXY 3,/32-56 L=5. 5 @)
12 $S-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 OvAZRILE 9/64—-40 L=5.5 (1)
13 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 JeS%Y 3,/32-56 L=3 (1)
14 #03  B1422-804-A00 PIN (A) AU R=UI=-EY A (1)
15 #03  B1422-804-B00 PIN (B) NUZR-U)-EY B (1)
16 #03  B1422-804-C00 PIN (C) NUZR=U/X\-EY C (@)
17 #03  B1422-804-D00 PIN (D) JNUZR=UI\-EY D (1)
18 #03  B1422-804-E00 PIN(E) NUZR-UI-EY E (1)
19 CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK D=2 Kigmss D=2 (0.05)
20 131-70600 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
21 SM-6061200-SP SCREW ESXY M6 L=12 ?
22 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 2TUVIEY 3X6 1
23 131-32600 COLLAR EFavtvhaS— 1
24 123-75952 OIL SHIELD ASM. I A ivba 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE DOW—I—A NP VFA (FH) 1
26 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YILESXY 9.64-40 L=8 I
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP V= —F Y 1
28 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ES%Y 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER W—I—F I HIN— 1
30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FANIRY M4 L=6 2
31 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE RIGHT SOIL—I\—A KNPV FA =F 1
32 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TIRY 9,/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP RIGHT YoL-IR—-FUEY =¥ 1
34 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JESRY 11,/64-40 L=7. 8 1
35 123-75705 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP LEFT W—I\—F Y (E5) 1
36 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JILESXY 11,/64-40 L=7/. 8 1
37 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING W—I\—D T AZI 2
38 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING W—IR—I T RXFI 2
39 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD £ R—=)\Uy4r 1
40 $S-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 ESxY 2
1 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER TFI—I— 1
42 $S-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ESxY 9,/64-40 L=6 1
43 $S5-9090410-TP SCREW OvAZRIL ~ 1
44 $S-6090620-TP SCREW ESRY 1
45 115-45100 GAUGE YON—IAAR BYT - 1
46 131-31800 GAUGE FIXING PIN F=Id5AEY 1
47 #04  CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=12 2S2KE D=10. 32 W=12 # 2
48 CS-1031219-SH THRUST COLLAR D=10.32 W=12 2S5ZAK% D=10. 32 wW=12 (1)
49 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 rARY 1,/4-40 L=6 (2)
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE )= —A NP YFA 1
51 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 JIUXY 9.64-40 L=6 1
52 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING HO—IRYY DLD 1
53 $S-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ESxY 9,/64-40 L=6 4
54 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE UPPER D= —A NP VFA (9I) 1
55 $5-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FR%Y 9,/64-40 L=6 1
56 400-10804 OIL SEAL RING FAIT—IU 1
57 #05  CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=12 2S52ZAN% D=10. 32 W=12 # 1
58 CS-1031219-SH THRUST COLLAR D=10.32 W=12 2S52KE D=10. 32 wW=12 (1)
59 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AXARY 1,/4-40 L=6 (2)
60 #03  132-21403 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE A HO—I—I T A 1
61 #03  132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B SOI—/\—IZ B 1
62 #03  132-21601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE C HI)L—I—IHC 1
63 #03  132-21700 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A IHW—I—I T A 1
64 #03  132-21809 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B V=~ B 1
65 #03  132-21908 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C Y-~ C 1
66 #02  123-83600 UPPER LOOPER TOI—/\— I
67 #01  123-83501 UPPER LOOPER H)—)— 1
68 400-59766 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM TIU—) —STHE 1
69 400-59765 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM TIV—) — T (1)
70 131-29309 WASHER VIDFYURAD Y 4 — (1)
71 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 [=11.8 OvAZRILR 165,/64-28 D
NOTE(:E:) #01...FOR MO-6904J,.M0-6916J MO -6904 J, MO—-6916 J 8

#02...FOR MO-6914J MO -6914 JHA

#03...SELECTIVE PARTS ERBE

#04...FOR M0O-6904J,M0-6914J MO -6904 J, MO-6914 JHA

#05....FOR MO-6916J MO -6916 JHA

_]8_



10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6916J)
“ERIL—)ER MO -6916 JH)

33

i LB

2|
L 10
11 —
| |
> )
QE -
L _ ‘J -
|
e v
=
~])
3
2
REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 123-42309 BRACKET ZIa9AVAOARYF 1
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OYAZ7Z+FRILs MEX0. 8 L=12 1
3 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT ZIa9AVIY 1
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM ZYavAYEYIOF 1
5 400-10805 OIL SEAL RING FAIT—) 1
6 118-29314 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ZI29AVIL=IDFT 1
7 131-29309 WASHER VIDTIAT YT 7 — 1
8 S$S-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 OvAomRILy 15./64-28 1
9 118-29751 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN ZYADAVAOAREV I 1
10 B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN —ya-hv AHrIdREYV (1
11 B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK —Ja1-AY AZIR (1
12 123-84400 CHAIN LOOPER ZIa9hAYI—I— 1
13 123-74104 DRIVING ARM ZYaYAVIDRODT 1
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OvAo7FRILE MBEX0. 8 L=12 1
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD ZYavArvOy R 1
16 131-28103 BUSHING FORNT ZI29AVIORIAI)D I
17 131-27006 BUSHING REAR ZYa9AYIoOIaXS)b 1
18 123-74203 DRIVING LINK ZYa9AVIDROUYY 1
19 #01 131-26503 PIN LONG A ZYa9AVIDRIEY (FaD) A 1
20 #01 131-26602 PIN LONG B ZYa19AVIVRIEY (F3D) B 1
21 #01 131-26701 PINLONG C ZI29AVIDRIEY (F3D) C T
22 #01 131-26800 PIN LONG D ZYa29AVIDROEY (F39) D 1
23 #01 131-27204 PIN SHORT A ZIa9AVIDROEY (FV) A 1
24 #01 131-27303 PIN SHORT B ZIa9AVIDROEY (FV) B 1
25 #01 131-27402 PIN SHORT C ZI29AVIADROEY (FV) C 1
26 #01 131-27501 PIN SHORT D ZI290AVIDRDOEY (FY) D T
27 #01 B2119-816-A00 BEARING A Zya-Av Ovyk XPUVT A 1
28 #01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B —ya-Av Ovk XrUvI B 1
29 #01 B2119-816-C00 BEARING C —Yva-hHy OYR XPUVY C 1
30 #01 B2119-816-D00 BEARING D —ya-Av Ovk XPUvI D 1
31 #01 B2119-816-E00 BEARING E —Ja-AY Oyl XFUVT E 1
32 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 RTUVIEY 2X6 1
33 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 S 1
34 132-20108 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET DI )N—IN—EFT I+ 1
35 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 XY M5EX0. 8 L=6 1
36 SM-8050402-TP SCREW RXXY 2
37 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 rXRY 11,/64-40 L=4 1
38 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 ES%Y 11,/64-40 L=6.5 2
39 SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JIbe>xy 11,/64-40 L=7 1

NOTE(E&E) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

_]9_



11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
HWARR (1)

1 131-15001 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT B 1
2 132-73701 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING FHIIIAZI 1
3 SS-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 JIESRY 1/4-24 L=9. 5 1
4 121-13817 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM FHIVIRSARDT 1
5 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 ES*%Y 11,/64-40 L=6.5 1
6 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 OYVAZRILE 15/64-28 T
7 312-04258 PRESSER LIFTING ARM ASM. AHIFTOFrYIY 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT FHIOFeIIIo 1
9 132-74253 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. FHIEFFSUN—E4 U= 1
10 123-06106 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND A FHIEFTFTUIN=FAA (1)
K 132-74204 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND B FTUITEF7T U5 1B [G8)
12 123-06353 FOOT LIFTING LEVER JUNCTION FHIEF7SUN-rYvdY (1)
13 123-06551 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER A ASM. DOAOUNITI-AD= (1)
14 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 JIeSXRY 11,/64-40 L=5 (2)
15 123-06601 SPRING FUHIEFT75) (%R (1)
16 123-06700 PRESSER ARM STOPPER FHIDFARYIT— [&D)
17 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JbeESRY 11,/64-40 L=7. 8 (2)
18 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EAS XD 3 1
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW FHIFSUIN-RY 1
20 131-16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING FHITFHUIN=)\% 1
21 131-16900 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER FTHIF7T LI 1
22 123-06809 LIFTING HOOK FHIFPTTvY 1
23 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FHIINR 1
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING FHIFSRA W)~ 1
25 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 OYAY+FY s M6 1
26 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 OVAZFTYR 11./64-40 I
27 SM-6061200-SP SCREW ESRY M6 L=12 1
28 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JIESXRY 11,/64-40 L=7. 8 2
29 $S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 JILESRY 11,/64-40 L=14 1
30 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kR M5 L=4 1
31 400-34897 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW FTHIFIoEYRY T
32 400-11753 PRESSER BAR ASM FHIRD o= 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER FHIFI3oYRIY 1
34 131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT FHIF3vEYFv b~ 1
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER Y IRDAHI— 1
36 131-70402 RUBBER RING [s13Z7) 2
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
38 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 rXXY M4AX0. 7 L=4 1
39 132-13301 PRESSER BAR BUSHING FHIRIXI)IL 1
40 $S-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.5 ES5%Y 3/16-28 L=9. 5 1
41 132-12808 ADJUSTING BASE EFsotUxIFTA T
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW EFaotyxy 1
43 132-12915 ADJUSTING BLOCK EUavAYIFIorYIR 1
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING PYROEFIDBYRINR 1
45 $8-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 JIES%Y 15,/64-28 L=7 2
46 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ESTAX 4. 6X7. 5X0. 6 T
47 700-04672 SLIDE BLOCK Eiiib &) 1
48 $S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 kL 1/8-44 L=2. 8 1

_20_



12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

BAER (2)

_2]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 123-05611 PURESSER FOOT ARM FHIOF 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER A ~UJR 1
3 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 JIbeSxyY 3/32-56 L=4. 8 1
4 #01 120-22950 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ZUI (U3) 1
5 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IeESRY 1,/8—-44 L=4. 9 (1)
6 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 ESTAXR 3. 7X7X1 M
7 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FHI VxR (1)
8 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE FHIeVY (1)
9 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ESx®Y 9./64—-40 L=6 (1)

10 119-30609 HINGE PIN FHIeVIIS (1)
(K| 120-22901 PRESSER FOOT T @)
12 #02  120-12555 PRESSER ASM. FHIO= 1
13 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 JIeS®RY 1./8—-44 L=4. 9 (1)
14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 ESYAHR 3. 7X7X1 (1)
15 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING ATt/ (1)
16 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE FTHIETDY (@)
17 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ESx%Y 9./64-40 L=6 (1)
18 119-30609 HINGE PIN FHIeVIIS (1)
19 120-12506 PRESSER FOOT YT (1)
20 #03  120-23255 PRESSER FOOT ASM. XA FHI U= 1
21 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 [=4.9 NIVESRY 1.,/8—-44 L=4.9 @)
22 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 ESYAHR 3. 7X7X]1 (1)
23 119-29403 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FURAAYT xR (1)
24 120-24303 HINGE ARM FURA3TAY EVIDT (1)
25 120-24402 PRESSER FOOT HINGE YURAFY FHIeVY (1)
26 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ESXY 9./64-40 L=6 [@D)
27 120-24501 HINGE PIN FUI bBvIRY (1)
28 120-23305 REAR PRESSER FOOT DYO4YT (1)
29 120-24501 HINGE PIN FHT bBVIxR: (1)
30 120-23206 FRONT PRESSER FOOT YIAYT (1)
31 120-24501 HINGE PIN FTHIT EBEVIXRS [@D)
NOTE(;*52) #01...FOR MO-6904J MO -6904 JH
#02...FOR MO-6914J MO -6914 JH
#03....FOR MO-6916J MO -6916 JHA

_22_



13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
AR TEIGR

MO0O-6904J

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty

1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FAOAVA NP UFA 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION A ~Faoy)\Ryy3dY (FH) 1
3 #01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION A bFaoy)\xFrvdy (F) 1
4 #05 131-40355 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION A4 bFavy)\RoyYdY (L5YF) 1
5 #04 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. A NFaoy)\RyYaAY (FF) 1
6 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING RED A NFaoIIxR (7H) Mm
7 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING YELLOW A bFaov)ix (F) (1)
8 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING BLUE A ~Favv % (FPF) (1)
9 131-40207 THREAD TENSION SPRING PURPLE A hFaov)ix LSYF (1)
10 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB RED A MFIDIVYTE (FH) (1)
11 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB YELLOW ARNFITIINE (F) M
12 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB BLUE A NFIDIVYIE () (1)
13 131-40108 THREAD TENSION KNOB PURPLE ARNFIDVYYI LASHUF (1)
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT A NFaov) Y7L~ @D)
15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK A hFavIFS (2)
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER A ~NF3oYILY M
17 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR A4 bFaoIRY (1)
18 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A NFaoIHFSFYT (1)
19 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING NKRxTwa (1)
20 #04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. VEA NFIDIRDTYID 1
21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST A RNFIDIRD Mm
22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FavIYSANTUFA (1)
23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ANFIDINRRYFTIILE @D)
24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT VA NFIDIF VA (1)
25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING VA RFIOYIER (1)
26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER A RNFITITTHATRX M
27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK A bFavIFs (2)
28 #04 PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 2TJUvIEY 2. 3X5 1
29 #02 $S-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 JIbeSxRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FIARIARY 11,/64-40 L=6 2
31 #04 122-83602 THREAD GUIDE BASE EARNALA RN IFATA I
32 #04 122-83701 THREAD GUIDE A VHA NALA NPT AA 1
33 #04 122-83800 THREAD GUIDE B A NALA NP VFAB 1
34 #o4 131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK AL 1
35 #04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE THREN 1
36 #04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING ARNTIFATARXITR 1
37 #04 131-29259 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT ASM. THRESS (1B) 1
38 #04 123-47555 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. VA NALTY D 1
39 #o4 131-30000 LOWER THREAD CAM SHAFT TR LB 1
40 #04 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE VEANR-AY TUFA 1
41 #04 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 RXZRI T1,/64-40 L=3. 5 2
42 #04 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 SES 1
43 #04 WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER FTEAHITFHR 6. 4X11X0. 3 1
44 #04 SM-4050855-SP SCREW +R%xy M5 L=8 1
45 #04 $S-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 IRRXY 9,/64-40 L=4 1
46 #04 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FTRXY 9,/64-40 L=4 I
47 #04 $S-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FIRXY 9,/64-40 L=4 1
48 #04 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 IRXY 9,/64-40 L=4 1
49 #04 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FRXY 11,/64-40 L=5 1
50 #04 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 NS2%RY 15/64—-28 L=5 1
51 #02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FaoITGSARNTUTA 3
52 #03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FavIYSANTIFA 4
NOTE(/*5C) #01...FOR M0O-6904J,M0-6916J MO -6904 J, MO =69 16 J A (1@{##WL)
(1 PC. IS USED.) MO -6914 J A (2##FEWL)
FOR MO-6914J(2 PC. ARE USED.)
#02...FOR M0O-6904J MO -6904 J A
#03...FOR M0O-6914J,M0-6916J MO -6914 J, MO—-6916 JH
#04...FOR M0O-6916J MO -6916 JH
#05...FOR M0-6904J(1 PC. IS USED.) MO -6904 J A (1@
FOR M0O-6916J(2 PC. ARE USED.) MO —6916 J B (2fE#EW)

_24_



14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

TXRER




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 #01 R4300-J6F-L00 THROAT PLATE \UA% 1
2 #02 R4306-J6H-J00 THROAT PLATE \UA% 1
3 #03 R4612-J6H-L00 THROAT PLATE INUAH 1
4 $S-2110910-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 TIWYSxRY 11,/64-40 L=9 2
5 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE C J\NUA554 (C) 1
6 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ESXY 11.,/64-40 L=6 2
7 123-78303 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER NUAFFABHYT 1
8 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FARRY 2
9 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG XA K=y L 1

10 #04 123-77552 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. VIRZANIVT A D= 1
11 #03 123-77586 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. IL—I\—F2EY (ZF) 1
12 118-06304 PLUG NUEE L (1)
13 $S-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ISRy 11,/64-40 L=7 (1)
14 118-46607 SPRING VIR RSARIYT )R (1)
15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET VIAR NIV S A @D)
16 WP-0621036-SP WASHER ESTAX (D
17 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ESXY 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B XA ROVVIL B (1)
19 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A XA ROV A (1)
20 #04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD VAR RSARIY (1)
21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 OVAZRIUE 11,/64—40 L=9. 5 o)
22 123-77602 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER VIAZFY T (1)
23 123-78204 LEVER SHAFT XS FALHANALVIN=I D @D)
24 #04 123-77701 ROTATING STOPPER VIRRAASA RIITTY KX (1)
25 $S-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 JIbeSxY 9/64-40 L=6. 8 (2)
26 #03 123-77800 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT JIAXRASARIL D)
27 #03 123-77909 ROTATING STOPPER VIRZAASA RIIITTY KX (1)
28 118-46805 HOLDER PIN JYIEY (1)
29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG HANAUN=RDYY Twa (1)
30 $S-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 JIbeSxyY 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
31 121-02950 LEVER ASM. XTTA AANAUNN=0= @8]
32 123-78006 SPRING XA HANA LIN—) % @D)
33 121-33708 HOLDER PIN NUDTHHTEY (1)
34 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER TIAZXINR I XAH @)
35 123-78105 THROAT PLATE BASE A INUASTTAA (1)
36 121-33708 HOLDER PIN NS5 TEY D
37 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RISy 11,/64—-40 L=7. 8 1
38 #04 120-15509 NEEDLE GUARD J\UD4 1
39 #03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER U 1
40 #03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER NI 1
41 #03 123-84509 NEEDLE HOLDER IS5 1
42 #03 $S-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.6 NSy 9/64-40 L=4. 6 1
43 #03 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 V%Y 3,/32-56 L=4. 8 2
44 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 JIbeSx%Y 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE IR 1
46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER NIA5TH 2
47 S$S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 FSxXY 15/64-28 L=14 2
48 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT NUDTHTT 1
NOTE(*5C) #01...FOR M0-6904J MO —-6904 J B

#02...FOR M0-6914J MO -6914 JH

#03...FOR MO-6916J MO -6916 JH

#04...FOR M0O-6904J,M0-6914J MO -6904 J, MO-6914 JHA

_26_



15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
EXAEER

A 9.18
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW 04 YU J\RAT 1
2 123-18002 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM DOXRATIRIT DT 1
3 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 OvAZRILE M6 L=12 1
4 312-16005 KNIFE ARM SHAFT A A B 1
5 132-77405 BUSHING FRONT JIAVTIIIIAZIL 1
6 131-51006 BUSHING REAR DOXXITTOXT)0 1
7 #01 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT DOXIAGHYT 1
8 #02 115-65900 UPPER KNIFE DX 1
9 #01 SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 OvAoRILE 11./64-40 L=16 1
10 #02 120-19105 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT DOXZ HARIY 1
11 #01 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT DOXZAAARIZ 1
12 115-66809 OIL SEAL DOXRIYT  FAILV—=)b 1
13 #03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A FOUTIRIIZVIEVA 1
14 #03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B FOUTIRI ISV IEB 1
15 #03 131-22205 CRANKPIN C FOUTIRI IS IEC 1
16 #03 131-22304 CRANK PIND FOUTIRTTZTETD 1
17 #01 B4111-804-00E UPPER KNIFE FIA-O— FZHIITTXX 1
18 #02 SS-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 OvAhoRILE 11./64-40 L=24 1
19 115-65702 WASHER DOXZAYIT HH=XR 1
20 #04 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER DOXZA)IN— 1
21 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. IJADTITRASANIZ— (U3) 1
22 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 AT D=11. 11 W=10 (1
23 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 RARY 1/4-40 L=3 (1
24 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FRRY 3/32-56 L=2. 5 1
25 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FRRY 3/32-56 L=2. 5 1
26 #05 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER DO XZAHIN— 1
27 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE DOXIAAYT 1
28 #02 SS-7091810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=17.5 YibeSxy 9./64-40 L=17.5 1
29 #02 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 OvAoZFrY ks 9./64-40 1
30 #02 120-19006 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT DOXZ HYYIT 1
NOTE( F5C) #01...FOR M0O-6904J.M0-6914J MO -6904 J, MO -6914 JH
#02...FOR M0-6916J MO -6916 JH
#03...SELECTIVE PARTS SEIRERG
#04...FOR M0O-6904J.M0-6916J MO -6904 J, MO-6916 JH
#05...FOR M0-6914J MO -6914 JHA

_27_



16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
nHIRERfR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m ® Qty
1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. NUA KTV OO= 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT JNUA ST 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER JNUA KTV AT 1
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG ~XEY 1
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B M4 L=10 1
6 #01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) INIUAFvOVDTF F—I\—) J= T
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. JNUUAFvoF (F—/)\—) srvdo (1)
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) INIUAFvIF (F—)\—) U= (1)
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT NJUAFvo0TT (1)

10 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 RIbeES®%Y 9,/64—-40 L=6 (1)
K| 131-62904 TANK R [@D)
12 131-63001 TANK COVER TIAVIIIOTE (1)
13 $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FRRY 9,/64—-40 L=10 (1)
14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 ESHYHR 3. 7X7X1 (1)
15 #02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.(INTER) INIUAF v IOITF (AVF—) U= 1

16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL.(INTER) JNUUAFvIF ((25—) VD (D
17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM.(INTER) JNIUAFvIoF (AV5—) U= (1)
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT INULAFvo8H5T (1)
19 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 JIbESxRY 9,/64—-40 L=6 (1)
20 131-62904 TANK TAVIEIVY (1)
21 131-63001 TANK COVER TIAVIEVOTE (@)
22 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FTRRY 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
23 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 ESHYHR 3. 7X7X1 (1)
24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JIeZSxy 11,/64-40 L=7. 8 1

25 131-63704 BUSHING INUA RS OTvoa 1

NOTE(*52) #01...FOR M0-6904J,M0-6914J MO -6904 J, MO —-6914 JH

#02...FOR MO-6916J

_28_

MO -6916 JA



17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TamEER fR

f

f /

” < Lo ™ ©
s /

|

e

N\ &7
o\ /8%9 /

< M =] % ©
© 2
0 d
°

=.)0
A
- \\ Q@%Uﬁ
©
S~ > o~
O~ -~

\\‘

\

7

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ J

_—_— - —

13

o

_29_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 123-15008 WORM DF—LI 1
2 400-18045 OIL PUMP ASM FaDIARYTIAYdD 1
3 123-15909 OIL PUMP FaoaARYTEA (1)
4 133-43009 WORM WHEEL o —ITRA—Ib (1)
5 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 XX ME L=4 (2)
6 119-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE FYRITIT FA (D
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR [t (2)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION Ry73aD B4 (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT FrRYTIT (¥3D) (1)

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER EZF U AR—T— (1)
11 123-16105 CASING T—=327 (D
12 400-16762 PUMP COVER w7 HIN— (1)
13 $S-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 FTARRY 11,/64-40 L=22 (2)
14 $S-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 ES®Y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3)
15 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FA-TLorvyxRy (1)
16 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 OVAZFYR 11,64—-40 o)
17 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET D —L AV IFHHT (1)
18 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A TRy (1)
19 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FIARIXY 11,/64—-40 L=6 (2)
20 400-16763 PUMP NET Ro7 7= (1)
21 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 OVAST7FRILE 2
22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 ESHAHAR 6. 5X11X1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM FaoI)ATU= 1
24 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J 0.21
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER H-tJwI T4 1
26 SQ-1150454-SD CONNECTING SCREW IATUITIRY 2
27 123-15800 OILING EXIT SUPPORT INFIVITFHHT 1
28 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 AXXRY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
29 131-43300 OIL GAUGE FTAIWT = 1
30 131-44001 OIL GAUGE GASKET FAIWT-I\wFy 1
31 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW IATUITIRD 1
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvhHIFrYhE 11,/64-40 1
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. TAIWE—HAR (=) 1
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
35 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FARIRY M5EX0. 8 L=16 1
36 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW IATUITIRD 2
37 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FA-TLorvyxy 1
38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER JA T RX 4
39 131-44100 OILING PIN J\UFamary 1
40 131-44209 OIL FELT J\UFaDarrTJI)bb 1
41 TA-0400301-MO PLUG D=4X45 =3 FXEY D=4X4. 5 L=3 T
42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~XRY 1
43 131-43417 OILING PIN DO)—)\—Fa1Ha 1
44 131-43508 OIL FELT D) —)\—F21mAEY TV k 1
45 132-30107 OIL PLUG D) —)\—F 202 b XY 1
46 SS5-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 [=9.5 ESXY 3/16—-28 L=9. 5 T
47 SM-4060801-SE SCREW FRRY 1
48 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM 191 LyrvoF 1
49 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.1
50 132-75151 FLOAT ASM. HEIH= 1
51 132-75102 FLOAT DF3 (D
52 132-75003 OIL GAUGE BAR JYaovIRy (1)
53 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT OFIYYT (1)
54 132-75201 FLOAT GUIDE BAR DFIHA RRD (1)
55 132-28804 OIL FELT GUIDE J\UZROEYF192T 1)U A R 1
56 310-18005 SCREW FREXY ?
57 132-29109 OIL FELTB JNUZROUVOEYF191T71T)UNB 1
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A J\UZROUYOEYFa92T 1)U RA 1
59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER JNUOROEYF2 91TV AP T 2
60 310-18005 SCREW FRRY 1
61 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER JNUFa02TT)0 M IAR—=T— T
62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE E=—uIA T 0.28
63 SQ-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW A TRy 1
64 SQ-1150441-SD CONNECTING SCREW AT YR 1
65 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.17
66 SS-6120620-TP SCREW ES XY 2
67 132-76902 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT B DOFoUAYYADTTILB 1
68 132-77009 ONCE THROUGH COVER DOFoUAYY aoHI— 1
69 132-77157 ONCE THROUGH PIPE ASM. DOF ORI DINATO= 1
70 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.06

_80_



18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

X7 —T)LER

22

1o

16

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Z % Qty

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE F—2ZARIY

2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE V—TJ—H5—2

3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TU—LOTAFI=

4 401 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. X/OZXVA-h (FoY3Y) 4=

5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) XXV a—h (F9TV3) (1

6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE XTTXT1—~ @)

7 #02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. XIOZAVA—K ()

8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET XAV - NIF

9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE UPPER XAV — YT

10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ya1-hUYIT

S$S-5090610-SP

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6

RSXAXY 9,/64-40 L=6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 OvAhZFYh 9/64-40 3
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Ry dn 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER ROV Y IALIR—H— 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT DA IR~ 4
16 #02  123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE XTI a— R~ 1
17 #02  SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 rSZ%Y 11./64-40 L=7 2
18 #02  SK-2351601-SE SCREW fARBL D=3. 5 L=16 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER = 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT XYY HUT 2
21 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) =L (F7T3D) 1
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER EFIVR Y= 1
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 OwATF v~ 4
24 #01  SK-2351601-SE SCREW AL D=3. 5 L=16 3
25 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 TILEY®RY D=3. 1 L=15 6
26 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 SJIVEZ®Y D=5. 1 L=32 )
27 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ES%yY 9,/64-40 L=6 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 ESYHxR 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 NxHHR 10X18X2. 5 4

NOTECE:R) #01...EXCEPT JE JE 1FB<
#02...FOR JE JEH

_8]_



19. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
2T — 7Bk

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 % Qty
1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE T—2RARIY 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE V—=TJ——2R 1
3 #02 S$S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 NSRRI 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 1#02 SK-2351601-SE SCREW AMARBL D=3. 5 L=16 3
5 #01 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. X)OXa—bk (BUFY) U= 1
6 131-56203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE XJOXT2—K (BVFY) Q)
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET XIOAXTa—IF (1)
8 131-55908 CHUTE INLET LEVER Ya—-hIFUI= ()
9 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING Ya—hIFIXR (1)

10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Ya—-~IFIN (1)
11 SS-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.0 ESXY 9./64-40 L=4 )
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 FYrvxy D=3-24 L=8 (2)
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 FYrvxy D=3-24 L=8 (1)
14 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 ESYAHR 3. 7X8X0. 3 (1)
15 119-59558 TABLE ASM. F-JIL (BrFy) U= 1
16 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER i IN 4
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C DAL (C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D DAL (D) 2
19 #02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. X/OXVa—b (UF) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET X)OAXT 2~ NIF (1)
21 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE UPPER XX —-FOT o))
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-hFYT (1)
23 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FSRARY 9,/64—-40 L=6 (3)
24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 OvAsIFYE 9/64-40 (3)
25 #02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE X/OXTa—h 1
26 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TJU—LDTA50= 1
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING TU=LDTA9YFT 1
28 SM-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 OvAo7FRILE M8 L=25 4
29 NM-6080600-SM NUT M8 OvAhsFY ks~ M8 131 4
30 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 ESHAR 8. BX18X1. 6 4
31 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 NIVEZXY D=5. 1 L=32 4
32 111-55108 DRAWER EFX5Y 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT EF+9y UT 2
34 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER EFIIR Y= 1
35 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YIVEIXRY D=3. 1 L=15 6
36 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 JEXTFAX TOX18X2. 5 4
37 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ESx®Y 9,/64-40 L=6 5
38 #01 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 NSZRRY 11,/64-40 L=7 2
39 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 ESTAxR 12
40 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 OvAoFwvhk 12
NOTE(*&C) #01...EXCEPT JE JE [FBR<
#02...FOR JE JEH

_82_



20. STAND COMPONENTS (Z/T)

HIB3ER (2 /' T)

_88_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION TFvoryvdy 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION TFvoryvdy (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL &) (1)
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT R <whk (L
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE J=4% Faotwv)lv (1)
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET T=A4%5 I097 )
7 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING =44 Jwvva (2)
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD REYWIY (1)
9 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 OvAZrvyhk M8 131 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT YHRYFOVAHIRIL (2)
(K| WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ESTAXR 8. 7X18X1. 6 )
12 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 YHXYFOvHIRIL S (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TFvorvdy (FPy-vYF) 1

14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION TFvoryvdy (1)
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL &I (1)
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT RN Xk M
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE J=4% Faotw)lv (1)
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET =445 I0949 (2)
19 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING J=4%4 Jwvya (2)
20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD RYWID (1)
21 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 OYVAZFYR M8 T1¥1 )
22 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT YHRYFOVAHIRIL (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ESHYAHR 8. 7X18X1. 6 (2)
24 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 HYHXYFOvHIRIL S (2)
25 B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. Loovyik—- wEF = 1

26 111-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z Fvo ovdo (B) 1

27 B8151-771-0A0 PEDAL ASM. ZFvo3a—- XYL U= 1

28 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 OvAIRILE M8 L=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 JNRZPHR 8. BX15X1. 4 (2)
30 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ESHYAHR 8. 7X18X1. 6 (4)
31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET =45 IJ097 )
32 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 OvAZFYE~ M8 (2)
33 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING J=4% JVYy (2)
34 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 OvAImIbs M6 L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NRZFHR 6. 2X11. 4X1. 2 (2)
36 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 ESTAX 6. 7XT13X1 )
37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE J=4% FIokY A% (1)
38 112-46501 PEDAL &) (1)
39 B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT REILY ~ (1
40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD RYWIL (1)

_84_



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR M0O-6904J,M0-6914J)
RIUIFERBFR MO -6904 J, MO —-6914 JA)

_85_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 401-06593 THREAD STAND ASM. RIUFER (BEA—/—) 1
2 401-06575 SPOOL REST LONG ARM UPPER RIAREAN (B) (2)
3 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING HETvra (4)
4 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE Hog (4)
5 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW AR (b)) 1kl (2)
6 401-06577 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER A Rifix A (A) (D
7 401-06574 SPOOL REST LONG ARM LOWER RIUIPT (B) (2)
8 400-96326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW i (F) kRl (2)
9 401-06578 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER B Rifixx (B) (1)

10 400-85784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER RiE (F) (1)
(K| 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT RUEIEF Y (D
12 400-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION RESMI vy (4)
13 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION  ri7#EBA1R T A (2)
14 400-85785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER R () (1)
15 400-85793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RIIBREF VT (1)
16 400-85792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AT (D
17 401-06576 THREAD GUIDE ARM RIREAR @)
18 401-06579 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE FRILAREARBS (1)
19 401-06582 THREAD GUIDE 4 RIREAT (4745%) (1)
20 401-06580 THREAD GUIDE UNDER BASE RIUAENTE (1)
21 400-85788 SPOOL REST REZM 4)
22 400-85790 SPOOL PIN RES (4)
23 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER SREIRNIES (4)
24 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 BN M4 L=12 (3)
25 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 BN M5 L=14 (2)
26 SM-4042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 BN M4X0. 7 L=25 [@D)
27 SM-4051001-SE SCREW M5 L=10 BMRL MBEX0. 8 L=10 (2)
28 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AR D=4. 1 L=20 (2)
29 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 NEFTY R MbB 12)
30 NM-6040002-SC NUT M4 NABFvhk M4AX0. 7 28 (4)
31 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 TEEHDEA, MD (€3
32 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 RrS (2)
33 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 [FREE M5 (4)

_86_



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6916J)
RIIEREMR (MO -6916 JH)

_87_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 401-06604 THREAD STAND ASM. RIUFEE CREREEA>5—) 1
2 401-06575 SPOOL REST LONG ARM UPPER RIAREAN (B) (2)
3 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE HoE (5)
4 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING HETvya (5)
5 400-85787 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER ik (b) (1)
6 400-85793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RIUEREF vV T @)
7 400-85785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER AaE (b (1)
8 400-85792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT RIS (D
9 401-06581 THREAD GUIDE 5 RICRFEAT (54R) @)

10 401-06580 THREAD GUIDE UNDER BASE RIAREANTE (1)
11 401-06576 THREAD GUIDE ARM P NVE =N ] [@D)
12 401-06579 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RIRERBAS Q)
13 400-85784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER R (F) @)
14 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER HEIRNUES (5)
15 400-85790 SPOOL PIN RESE (5)
16 400-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION RESMI vy (%)
17 400-85788 SPOOL REST HESM (5)
18 400-85786 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER RIB (F) (1)
19 401-06574 SPOOL REST LONG ARM LOWER RIUFT (B (2)
20 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW AR (b)) 1kl (3)
21 400-96326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW RifgE (M) ESHRC 3
22 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION AR A (2)
23 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT ARIAMEILET Y b (1)
24 401-06577 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER A Rz A (A) (1)
25 401-06578 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER B RifixZ (B) (1)
26 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 =12 BNV C M4 L=12 (3)
27 SM-4042501-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 BNRL M4AX0. 7 L=25 @)
28 SM-4051001-SE SCREW M5 L=10 BN MBEXO0. 8 L=10 (2)
29 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 BN M5 L=14 (2)
30 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AARAL D=4. 1 L=20 (2)
31 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AT vEr Mb (15)
32 NM-6040002-SC NUT M4 NEFvYhs M4A4X0. 7 28 (4)
33 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 EEEHHER, M5 (5)
34 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 TRES (2)
35 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 F1fEE M5 (5)

_88_



23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
KB E BB amBE £k

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 #01 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 RXRY 1,/8-44 L=3. 2 1
2 #02  SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 AXxY 1,/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER U "XARY 1
4 B9135-123-0B0 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30CC) IZALb>3—-F (30C0) 1
5 120-05302 SINTERED LOWER KNIFE FIDADIHIAR 1
6 400-36778 V_BELT SLIDER NIVRRSA5— 1
7 119-65753 PEDAL ASM. RN (U=) 1
8 119-65704 PEDAL RE I (1)
9 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR RYNWPHIOF (2)

10 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 OvAZRILE M6 L=12 (2)
11 #03  121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASM. X/ FA5IdD I

12 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. XA U= (1)
13 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING X/EA ATV (1)
14 W2Z-0420350-KP DISC SPRING H3)(R (1)
15 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER ASA DT (1)
16 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW XY M
17 #03 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER X /A HIN— 1

18 400-25294 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER ASM. ToOFAF—YDOURXI= 1

19 #04  400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPERASM. Y707 AHF—<YTJU RXI= 1

20 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE DooOF A= TOU RXKNJYT A5 (1)
21 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER TUOF A= ~w{— M
22 SS-5120810-SP SCREW AR R (1)
23 S$S-9154540-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 OvAZRILE 15/64—-28 L=45 (1)
24 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR JooONIYTAEHT— (1)
25 #04  400-11756 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER O IY RX (1)

NOTE(Z5C)

#01...FOR M0O-6904J

#02...FOR M0O-6914JMO-6916J
#03...FOR MO-6916J

#04...FOR SC-380

_89_

MO J H

MO J. MO—-6916 JH
MO J H

SC



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

NEmBER
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, —
\
7 4 |
| |
\
\
o [
[
10 }
\
\
\
[
o [
\
=)
\
\
6 |
[
——) |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
12
v
14.16 —15
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. VoV v (U3) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER XARVYF (7X7) (1)
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER VaFoUDTFEY RIS (1)
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG PPN (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE RSA )\~ (F1D) (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) RSAN=(39) M
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) 28 (BXB) (1)
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK SHYHFH (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN ot (1)
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS Erotw bk (1)
11 131-60601 FUNNEL DEE| T
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE RSA)—= (F1) 1
13 400-48535 HEAD_COVER ~DJH)— 1
14 #01 MDO-500S2104 NEEDLE DOX5 S #21S-4 J\U DOXb5 (Sr«/y3D) #2154 1
15 * MML-018800CB JUKI CORPORATION GENUINE OIL 18 Ya—F0—RLb—yarvIrz=a4A4vF4(4)L18 1
16 #02 MDO-500S1804 NEEDLE DOX5 S #185-4 J\U DOX5 (S54A4Y3ID) #1854 I
NOTE(/*5C) #01...FOR M0O-6904J,M0-6916J MO -6904 J, MO—-6916 JH
#02...FOR M0-6914J MO -6914 J A

_40_



25. SUBCLASSES
YITOSR

(1)M0-6916J-FF6-700 (2)M0-6916J-FF6-700Q

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 R4612-J6F-L00 THROAT PLATE NUAH 1
2 R4612-J6F-GOA THROAT PLATE J\NJA% 1
3 400-12200 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP ZIa9hHVI\JRX 1
4 119-93656 UPPER LOOPER ASM. oo)—-)\—- U= 1
5 119-93607 UPPER LOOPER AV IVE N (1)
6 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM DO)IL=-I\VIDF (1)
7 S$S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 Eoxy 1./8-44 L=4 (1)
8 MDC-270B1600 NEEDLE DCX27 #16 J\U DCX27 #16 2
9 400-14687 NEEDLE HOLDER NUDS 1

10 400-14688 AUXILIARY FEED DOG RTazouN 1

_4]_



26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EBERY AN

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts (D.) can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

ZEEME, Z%¥Rev. No. REIBRILESL,

BEaOLA®ENZOEEDEREER, BEENTRETH, CEXTELT,
IEEEEE RS

No. 137306 -Rev. No.

xA:Added partsemfRL/D:0bsoleted partstlBBL/E:ErratumiE

Rev.|[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.|[PagelRef. Parts No
* No. =} No. & & * No. ] No. & &
A| 06 2 55| 700-04856
D| 05 6 6| 131-07800 A| 06 6 6| 122-71706
D| 05 10 26| 132—-16809 A| 06 10 26| 700-05081
D 05 12 91121-18303 A 06 12 91 700-04244
A| 06 18 11401-86705
D| 05 30 47|1132-30008 A| 06 18 9| 131-43706
D| 05 30 48| 131-43706 A| 06 18 101 132-30008
D| 05 30 49| SS-7060310-SP A| 06 18 13/ SS-7060310—-SP
D| 05 40 15| MML-018900CA A| 06 40 15| MML-018800CB

_42_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e g NO e 5 NO e g NO
BP-3000001-0R 30 62 | GPF-06070000 34 4| SM-0030301-SN 16 42 | SQ-1150441-SD 30 64
B1215-804-000 6 21| GPF-06070000 34 16 | SM-1040801-SC 2 10 | SQ-1150451-MZ 30 37
B1422-804-A00 18 14 | GPF-06080000 34 5| SM-1040801-SC 4 4| SQ-1150454-SD 30 26
B1422-804-B00 18 15 | GPF-06080000 34 17 | SM-1040801-SC 4 13 | SS-1060610-SP 12 20
B1422-804-C00 18 16 SM-4030455-SP 12 16 | SS-2090520-SL 2 4
B1422-804-D00 18 17 | MDC-270B1600 41 8 | SM-4040655-SP 2 31| S$S-2110710-TP 14 44
B1422-804-E00 18 18 | MDO-500S1800 8 53 | SM-4040655-SP 18 30 | SS-2110910-SL 26 4
B1606-704-000 10 13 | MDO-500S1804 40 16 | SM-4040855-SP 2 9 | SS-3090610-SP 2 6
B1612-804-A00 10 35 | MDO-500S2100 8 25 | SM-4040855-SP 2 43 | SS-3090610-SP 18 32
B1612-804-A00 14 76 | MDO-500S2100 8 66 | SM-4040855-SP 4 3| S$S-3090610-SP 18 51
B1612-804-B00 10 36 | MDO-500S2104 40 14 | SM-4040855-SP 4 14 | SS-4060310-SP 27 24
B1612-804-B00 14 77 | MML-018800CB 40 15 | SM-4040855-SP 6 26 | SS-4060310-SP 27 25
B1612-804-C00 10 37 SM-4040855-SP 8 32 | SS-4080620-TP 12 72
B1612-804-C00 14 31| NM-6040000-SN 14 38 | SM-4040855-SP 8 41| SS-4090415-SP 24 45
B1612-804-D00 10 38 | NM-6040002-SC 36 30 | SM-4040855-SP 12 15 | SS-4090415-SP 24 46
B1612-804-D00 14 78 | NM-6040002-SC 38 32 | SM-4040855-SP 12 35 | S$S-4090415-SP 24 47
B1646-704-000-A 16 30 | NM-6050001-SE 36 29 | SM-4041055-SP 2 17 | SS-4090415-SP 24 48
B2024-771-000 14 32 | NM-6050001-SE 38 31| SM-4041055-SP 12 60 | SS-4090515-SP 12 27
B2024-771-000 27 1| NM-6060003-SC 20 25 | SM-4041055-SP 28 5| SS-4090515-SP 16 47
B2105-816-000 19 11| NM-6080001-SE 34 9| SM-4041201-SC 36 24 | SS-4090615-SP 18 55
B2119-816-A00 19 27 | NM-6080001-SE 34 21 | SM-4041201-SC 38 26 | SS-4091015-SP 2 14
B2119-816-B00 19 28 | NM-6080011-SF 14 39 | SM-4041455-SN 10 27 | SS-4091015-SP 28 13
B2119-816-C00 19 29 | NM-6080600-SM 32 29 | SM-4042501-SC 36 26 | SS-4091015-SP 28 22
B2119-816-D00 19 30 | NM-6080721-SE 34 32 | SM-4042501-SC 38 27 | SS-4110515-SP 8 33
B2119-816-E00 19 31| NS-6090310-SN 2 5| SM-4050855-SP 6 7| SS-4110515-SP 24 49
B2120-816-000 19 10 | NS-6090310-SP 27 29 | SM-4050855-SP 24 44 | SS-4110615-SP 24 30
B2402-716-000 24 40 | NS-6090310-SP 31 12 | SM-4051001-SE 36 27 | SS-4110615-SP 30 19
B2530-704-000 18 52 | NS-6090310-SP 32 24 | SM-4051001-SE 38 28 | SS-4112215-SP 30 13
B3525-704-000 14 51| NS-6110310-SP 30 16 | SM-4051055-SP 4 45| SS-4120615-SP 2 12
B3525-704-000 14 52 | NS-6110310-SP 30 32 | SM-4051055-SP 26 8 | SS-4151215-SP 4 18
B3534-352-000 30 7 | NS-6110420-SP 2 46 | SM-4051255-SP 4 7 | SS-5080212-TP 6 3
B4111-804-00E 27 17 | NS-6110420-SP 20 26 | SM-4051255-SP 12 25| SS-5090610-SP 31 1"
B7114-012-0A0 34 25 | NS-6150430-SP 14 65 | SM-4051405-SE 36 25 | SS-5090610-SP 32 23
B8151-771-0A0 34 27 | NS-6240630-SE 31 23 | SM-4051405-SE 38 29 | SS-5110710-SP 4 31
B8152-771-000 34 39 | NS-6240630-SE 32 40 | SM-4051601-SC 30 35| 8S8-5110710-SP 31 17
B8153-771-000 34 8 | NS-6620320-SP 10 40 | SM-4060801-SE 30 47 | SS-5110710-SP 32 3
B8153-771-000 34 20 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 | SM-6030510-SC 16 43 | SS-5110710-SP 32 38
B8153-771-000 34 40 SM-6040600-SP 12 22 | SS-5120810-SP 39 22
B9112-804-000 39 3| PS-0150082-KH 16 12 | SM-6051202-TP 10 34 | SS-5150510-SP 24 50
B9135-123-0B0 39 4 | PS-0200052-KH 24 28 | SM-6051202-TP 12 55 | $S-6060440-TP 18 40
PS-0200062-KH 19 32 | SM-6051202-TP 19 2 | S$S-6080320-SP 10 15

CM-3002000-01 2 40 | PS-0300062-KH 18 22 | SM-6051202-TP 19 14 | SS-6080340-SP 12 78
CM-3002000-01 4 17 SM-6061200-SP 18 21| SS-6080410-SP 12 53
CM-3013000-01 4 36 | RE-0300000-KO 12 37 | SM-6061200-SP 20 27 | SS-6080410-SP 18 28
CM-6001001-01 4 52 | RE-0300000-K0 16 37 | SM-6061202-TP 6 33 | SS-6080410-SP 41 7
CQ-2000000-00 8 44 | RE-0300000-KO 20 18 | SM-6061202-TP 6 37 | SS-6080720-SP 8 23
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 | RE-0400000-KO 14 40 | SM-6061210-SC 16 45| SS-6081210-TP 6 48
CQ-2020000-00 14 82 | RE-0400000-K0 16 38 | SM-6061402-TP 8 3 | S$S-6090420-SP 32 11
CQ-2020000-00 18 19 | RE-0500000-K0 12 41 | SM-6061402-TP 8 8 | SS-6090620-TP 12 8
CQ-2020000-00 30 70 | RE-0900000-K0 16 39 | SM-6061402-TP 10 7 | SS-6090620-TP 18 44
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 | RO-0681901-00 16 40 | SM-6061610-SC 16 46 | SS-6090630-TP 18 42
CQ-2520000-00 14 80 | R4300-J6F-LO0 26 1| SM-6061802-TP 30 21| SS-6090630-TP 18 53
CS-0400671-SD 39 15 | R4306-J6H-J0O 26 2| SM-8040302-TP 2 39 | SS-6090630-TP 31 27
CS-1001011-SH 14 33 | R4612-J6F-GOA 41 2| SM-8040302-TP 39 16 | SS-6090630-TP 32 37
CS-1001011-SH 16 31| R4612-J6F-L0O0 41 1| SM-8040402-TP 20 38 | SS-6090670-TP 8 37
CS-1001011-SH 16 33 | R4612-J6H-L0O0 26 3| SM-8050402-TP 19 36 | SS-6090670-TP 22 9
CS-1031210-SH 18 47 SM-8050412-TP 20 30 | SS-6090670-TP 22 17
CS-1031210-SH 18 57 | SB-1100003-00 6 22 | SM-8050412-TP 30 5| S$S-6090670-TP 22 26
CS-1031219-SH 18 48 | SD-0600341-TP 24 42 | SM-8050502-TP 30 42 | SS-6090810-SP 30 14
CS-1031219-SH 18 58 | SD-0720271-SP 12 59 | SM-8050602-TP 19 35 | SS-6110420-TP 14 45
CS-111101H-SH 14 35 | SD-0720803-TH 19 33 | SM-9051203-CP 14 41| SS-6110520-TP 14 46
CS-111101H-SH 27 21| SK-2351601-SE 31 18 | SM-9061203-SE 34 34 | SS-6110610-TP 4 47
CS-1111019-SH 14 36 | SK-2351601-SE 31 24 | SM-9061203-SE 39 10 | SS-6110610-TP 26 6
CS-1111019-SH 27 22 | SK-2351601-SE 32 4| SM-9061250-TP 14 42 | SS-6110610-TP 26 17
SK-3311500-SC 31 25 | SM-9061250-TP 14 43 | SS-6110710-TP 14 47

D8113-555-B00 34 7 | SK-3311500-SC 32 35 | SM-9061250-TP 16 11| SS-6110710-TP 19 38
D8113-555-B00 34 19 | SK-3412001-SE 4 40 | SM-9061250-TP 16 44 | SS-6110710-TP 20 5
D8113-555-B00 34 33 | SK-3412001-SE 36 28 | SM-9061250-TP 27 3| SS-6110820-TP 14 48
D8204-555-D00 31 22 | SK-3412001-SE 38 30 | SM-9082023-SE 34 28 | SS-6111440-SP 2 47
D8204-555-D00 32 34 | SK-3513200-SC 31 26 | SM-9082513-CF 32 28 | SS-6120620-TP 30 66
SK-3513200-SC 32 31| SQ-0000451-MZ 30 63 | SS-6121020-SP 14 67

EA-9500B01-00 8 21| SL-9061291-SE 34 12 | SQ-1110401-MZ 30 15| S8-6121020-SP 20 40
SL-9061291-SE 34 24 | SQ-1110451-MZ 30 18 | SS-6121020-SP 30 46

GPF-06060000 34 3 | SL-9082091-SE 34 10 | SQ-1110451-MZ 30 31| 8S8-6121220-TP 10 4
GPF-06060000 34 15| SL-9082091-SE 34 22 | SQ-1110451-MZ 30 36 | SS-6151440-SP 26 47

_48_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO

§8-6660710-TP 16 49 | SS-8660610-TP 18 49 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 | 120-13306 12 65
$8-6661110-SP 12 46 | SS-8660610-TP 18 59 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 | 120-13405 12 68
§8-7060310-SP 12 12 | SS-9090410-TP 18 43 120-15301 26 39
§S-7060310-SP 18 13 | SS-9090610-TP 16 50 | 107-53309 4 39 | 120-15400 26 40
S§8-7060510-SP 22 3| S$S-9090610-TP 18 12 | 111-51065 34 26 | 120-15509 26 38
§S-7060510-SP 26 43 | SS-9111010-SP 12 73 | 111-51909 34 31| 120-19006 27 30
§8-7060610-SP 18 11| S$S-9111010-SP 26 21| 111-55108 31 19 | 120-19105 27 10
§S-7080520-SP 22 5| S$S-9111050-SP 12 74 | 111-55108 32 32 | 120-22901 22 1"
§8-7080520-SP 22 13 | SS-9111610-SP 27 9 | 111-55207 31 20 | 120-22950 22 4
S§8-7080520-SP 22 21 | SS-9112420-TP 27 18 | 111-55207 32 33 | 120-23206 22 30
8§S-7090410-SP 14 49 | SS-9151210-TP 4 49 | 111-57567 34 2| 120-23255 22 20
S§8-7090510-SP 26 42 | SS-9151210-TP 18 7| 111-59001 34 6 | 120-23305 22 28
§8-7090530-SP 2 20 | SS-9151210-TP 18 71| 111-59001 34 18 | 120-24303 22 24
§8-7090610-SP 2 22 | SS-9151210-TP 19 8| 111-59365 34 14 | 120-24402 22 25
§8-7090610-SP 26 44 | SS-9151210-TP 20 6 | 112-46501 34 38 | 120-24501 22 27
§S-7090610-SP 28 10 | SS-9151220-SR 14 66 | 112-46600 34 37 | 120-24501 22 29
S§8-7090610-SP 28 19 | SS-9154540-SP 39 23 | 115-01301 39 13 | 120-24501 22 31
8§S-7090611-SL 4 34 | SS-9681610-TP 6 12 | 115-28403 12 69 | 120-25706 6 42
§8-7090710-SP 26 25 | ST-6030821-0A 32 12 | 115-28502 12 71| 121-02950 26 31
§8-7090850-SP 18 26 | ST-6030821-0A 32 13 | 115-29005 16 24 | 121-03107 26 29
§8-7091410-SP 2 33 115-30110 10 33 | 121-03602 26 19
S§8-7091810-SP 27 28 | TA-0180401-M0 14 53 | 115-44707 41 6| 121-03701 26 18
8§S-7110510-SP 2 27 | TA-0180401-MO 14 54 | 115-45100 18 45 | 121-04550 39 12
S§8-7110510-SP 20 14 | TA-0340201-R0O 14 27 | 115-65504 27 27 | 121-05458 39 11
8§8-7110710-SL 24 29 | TA-0340201-R0O 14 55 | 115-65603 27 20 | 121-08403 6 25
8§8-7110710-SP 2 29 | TA-0400301-MO 30 41 | 115-65702 27 19 | 121-13817 20 4
8§8-7110720-SP 26 13 | TA-0800501-R0O 14 56 | 115-65900 27 8 | 121-16604 10 18
8§8-7110720-TP 19 39 | TA-0800504-RO 12 76 | 115-66502 26 45 | 121-16604 16 51
S§8-7110740-TP 14 50 | TA-0950806-R0O 28 4| 115-66809 14 28 | 121-16703 10 19
8§S-7110840-SP 6 45 | TA-1030402-R0 10 8 | 115-66809 27 12 | 121-16703 16 29
§S8-7110840-SP 6 46 | TA-1871602-R0 4 41 | 115-98000 27 7| 121-16802 10 20
§S-7110840-SP 18 34 | TA-2050416-RO 10 9| 116-51809 12 70 | 121-16802 16 52
§S8-7110840-SP 18 36 117-00507 12 67 | 121-16901 10 21
S8-7110840-SP 20 17 | WP-0370316-SD 32 14 | 117-01604 12 64 | 121-16901 16 53
8§S-7110840-SP 20 28 | WP-0371016-SD 12 28 | 118-04606 26 9| 121-17008 10 22
S§8-7110840-SP 26 37 | WP-0371016-SD 16 35| 118-06304 26 12 | 121-17008 16 54
S§S-7110840-SP 28 24 | WP-0371026-SD 22 6| 118-24075 10 32 | 121-19210 10 6
8§S-7110910-TP 4 48 | WP-0371026-SD 22 14 | 118-25304 12 51| 121-29318 30 17
S§8-7110910-TP 10 17 | WP-0371026-SD 22 22 | 118-26005 16 25| 121-32106 6 43
8§S-7111410-TP 6 32 | WP-0371026-SD 28 14 | 118-26104 16 26 | 121-32619 26 15
S§8-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-0371026-SD 28 23 | 118-26203 16 27 | 121-32700 26 20
8§S-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-0371036-SD 14 57 | 118-26401 12 52 | 121-33211 26 34
8§S-7111410-TP 20 29 | WP-0451026-SH 14 58 | 118-29314 19 6| 121-33708 26 33
§S8-7111810-TP 6 11 | WP-0460556-SD 12 61| 118-29751 19 9| 121-33708 26 36
8§S-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-0460556-SD 16 36 | 118-40303 30 8 | 122-71706 6 6
S§S8-7111810-TP 6 31| WP-0460556-SD 20 46 | 118-46607 26 14 | 122-80103 6 9
8§S-7111810-TP 6 35 | WP-0480856-SP 12 62 | 118-46805 26 28 | 122-80301 8 5
8§S-7111810-TP 6 39 | WP-0531001-SC 36 31| 118-48405 27 26 | 122-80707 8 2
8§S8-7111810-TP 6 44 | WP-0531001-SC 38 33 | 118-48603 26 5| 122-80756 8 1
8§8-7111810-TP 16 41| WP-0621016-SD 12 63 | 118-90001 18 39 | 122-82604 10 16
S§8-7150740-SP 20 45 | WP-0621016-SD 16 48 | 118-98400 16 28 | 122-83008 10 25
8§8-7151120-SP 26 30 | WP-0621016-SH 14 59 | 119-13407 14 29 | 122-83602 24 31
S§8-7161040-SP 20 3| WP-0621036-SP 26 16 | 119-14405 14 30 | 122-83701 24 32
§S-8080310-TP 8 65 | WP-0651056-SD 30 22| 119-18109 30 6 | 122-83800 24 33
$S-8080310-TP 8 67 | WP-0671016-SE 34 36 | 119-25104 22 8 | 122-88403 40 10
§S-8080310-TP 20 48 | WP-0751576-SD 4 25| 119-25104 22 16 | 122-88700 20 33
§S-8080322-TP 39 1| WP-0764016-SP 6 13 | 119-29403 22 23 | 123-04309 8 22
S$8-8080322-TP 39 2 | WP-0850002-SC 32 30 | 119-30609 22 10 | 123-05504 14 64
§S-8090530-TP 8 57 | WP-0871602-SE 34 11| 119-30609 22 18 | 123-05611 22 1
$S-8090530-TP 8 59 | WP-0871602-SE 34 23 | 119-30906 22 7 | 123-06007 14 14
§S-8110410-TP 2 23 | WP-0871602-SE 34 30 | 119-30906 22 15 | 123-06106 20 10
S§S-8110410-TP 2 24 | WP-1002036-SE 31 28 | 119-49104 39 17 | 123-06353 20 12
S$S-8110410-TP 10 12 | WP-1002036-SE 32 39 | 119-59400 31 21| 123-06551 20 13
§S-8110410-TP 12 44 | WP-1612616-SE 36 32 | 119-59558 32 15 | 123-06601 20 15
S$S-8110410-TP 24 41 | WP-1612616-SE 38 34 | 119-60655 34 1] 123-06700 20 16
§8-8110422-TP 19 37 | WS-0510002-KN 36 33 | 119-60754 34 13 | 123-06809 20 22
$S8-8110520-TP 30 28 | WS-0510002-KN 38 35| 119-65704 39 8 | 123-08102 16 2
§S8-8151150-TP 6 5| WS-0621210-KR 34 35| 119-65753 39 7| 123-08201 16 3
8§S-8660330-SP 12 32 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 | 119-65803 39 9| 123-08300 14 26
S$8-8660330-SP 14 37 | WS-0861410-KR 34 29 | 119-93607 41 5| 123-08300 16 4
§S-8660330-SP 27 23 | WS-1002560-KR 31 29 | 119-93656 41 4| 123-08508 16 6
$S8-8660530-TP 14 34 | WS-1002560-KR 32 36 | 120-02606 6 4| 123-08706 16 9
S§8-8660530-TP 16 32 | WZzZ-0420350-KP 2 37 | 120-05302 39 5| 123-08755 16 8
$S-8660530-TP 16 34 | WZzZ-0420350-KP 39 14 | 120-12506 22 19 | 123-08805 16 10
S$8-8660610-TP 8 56 | WZ-0640312-K0 24 43 | 120-12555 22 12 | 123-08904 16 13

_44_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

123-09605 14 6 | 123-89003 14 62 | 131-22700 12 18 | 131-55700 32 21
123-09704 14 7| 131-00805 2 16 | 131-22809 12 24 | 131-55759 31 7
123-09902 14 9| 131-00904 2 15 | 131-23302 12 39 | 131-55759 32 19
123-10009 14 10 | 131-01001 2 21| 131-23302 20 44 | 131-55858 32 5
123-10504 14 15| 131-01209 2 18 | 131-26008 19 4| 131-55908 32 8
123-10801 14 19| 131-01308 2 30 | 131-26503 19 19 | 131-56005 32 9
123-10850 14 18 | 131-01407 2 19 | 131-26602 19 20 | 131-56104 32 10
123-10900 14 20 | 131-01506 2 25| 131-26701 19 21| 131-56203 32 6
123-11007 14 22 | 131-01605 2 26 | 131-26800 19 22 | 131-56302 32 7
123-11106 14 23 | 131-01704 2 28 | 131-26909 19 3| 131-56500 31 14
123-11205 16 15| 131-01803 2 32 | 131-27006 19 17 | 131-60007 40 2
123-11809 16 20 | 131-01902 2 36 | 131-27204 19 23 | 131-60106 40 7
123-11908 16 21| 131-02058 2 35| 131-27303 19 24 | 131-60205 40 3
123-12005 16 22 | 131-02207 2 45 | 131-27402 19 25| 131-60304 40 8
123-12104 16 23 | 131-02405 2 3| 131-27501 19 26 | 131-60403 40 9
123-15008 30 1| 131-02504 4 20 | 131-28103 19 16 | 131-60601 40 1"
123-15800 30 27 | 131-02553 4 19 | 131-28509 24 34 | 131-60700 4 42
123-15909 30 3| 131-02603 4 23 | 131-28608 24 35| 131-60858 40 1
123-16006 30 10 | 131-02702 26 46 | 131-28707 24 36 | 131-60908 31 2
123-16105 30 11| 131-02900 4 38 | 131-29259 24 37 | 131-60908 32 2
123-16402 14 68 | 131-03650 2 34 | 131-29309 18 70 | 131-61005 31 1
123-16501 14 69 | 131-03700 2 51| 131-29309 19 7| 131-61005 32 1
123-16600 14 70 | 131-03809 2 13 | 131-30000 24 39 | 131-61153 31 3
123-16709 14 71| 131-03908 4 24 | 131-31800 18 46 | 131-61153 32 26
123-16808 14 72 | 131-04104 2 1] 131-32600 18 23 | 131-62557 28 6
123-16907 14 73 | 131-04302 2 44 | 131-37559 24 2| 131-62565 28 7
123-17004 30 9| 131-04500 4 10 | 131-37609 24 18 | 131-62573 28 8
123-17103 14 74 | 131-04807 4 29 | 131-37708 24 10 | 131-62805 28 9
123-17202 14 75 | 131-04906 6 20 | 131-37807 24 6 | 131-62805 28 18
123-18002 27 2 | 131-05507 2 2| 131-37906 24 19 | 131-62904 28 1"
123-40303 18 31| 131-07701 6 10 | 131-38003 24 16 | 131-62904 28 20
123-40402 18 33 | 131-08105 6 24 | 131-38102 24 14 | 131-63001 28 12
123-40501 18 54 | 131-08303 6 27 | 131-38201 24 15 | 131-63001 28 21
123-40600 18 25| 131-08402 6 8| 131-38201 24 27 | 131-63159 28 15
123-40709 18 27 | 131-08600 6 16 | 131-38359 24 3| 131-63167 28 16
123-40808 18 50 | 131-08600 6 18 | 131-38409 24 11| 131-63175 28 17
123-41806 31 6| 131-10002 8 15| 131-38508 24 7| 131-63456 28 1
123-41806 31 16 | 131-10606 8 4| 131-38656 24 5| 131-63704 28 25
123-41806 32 25| 131-15001 20 1] 131-38706 24 12 | 131-63803 28 2
123-41905 31 5| 131-15407 20 8| 131-38805 24 8 | 131-63902 28 3
123-41954 31 4| 131-16207 20 23 | 131-38904 24 17 | 131-70006 4 9
123-42309 19 1| 131-16306 20 20 | 131-39555 24 20 | 131-70105 4 21
123-43406 6 23 | 131-16603 20 24 | 131-39605 24 22 | 131-70204 4 1"
123-47308 40 6| 131-16702 22 2| 131-39704 24 25| 131-70204 12 34
123-47555 24 38 | 131-16900 20 21| 131-39803 24 24 | 131-70303 6 14
123-72405 8 40 | 131-17007 20 19 | 131-39902 24 23 | 131-70402 20 36
123-72603 6 28 | 131-17106 20 34 | 131-40009 24 21| 131-70402 20 37
123-74104 19 13 | 131-18054 10 1] 131-40108 24 13 | 131-70501 12 48
123-74203 19 18 | 131-19300 10 14 | 131-40207 24 9| 131-70600 18 20
123-75051 6 30 | 131-19409 10 23 | 131-40355 24 4| 131-70808 30 34
123-75150 6 34 | 131-19508 10 24 | 131-42500 30 25| 131-71004 4 22
123-75259 6 38 | 131-19706 10 39 | 131-42609 8 48 | 131-72507 10 1"
123-75705 18 35| 131-19805 10 42 | 131-42609 30 38 | 131-72556 10 10
123-75952 18 24 | 131-20001 10 41 | 131-42955 30 33 | 131-72705 8 55
123-77552 26 10 | 131-20506 10 2| 131-43300 30 29 | 131-72754 8 54
123-77586 26 11| 131-20605 10 3| 131-43417 30 43 | 131-72903 2 38
123-77602 26 22 | 131-20803 12 33 | 131-43508 30 44 | 132-00209 4 1
123-77701 26 24 | 131-20902 12 29 | 131-43706 18 9 | 132-00308 4 2
123-77800 26 26 | 131-21009 12 31| 131-44001 30 30 | 132-00407 4 5
123-77909 26 27 | 131-21058 12 30 | 131-44100 30 39 | 132-00605 4 6
123-78006 26 32| 131-21108 12 75| 131-44209 30 40 | 132-00704 2 7
123-78105 26 35| 131-21207 12 43 | 131-50800 27 11 | 132-00803 2 8
123-78204 26 23 | 131-21256 12 42 | 131-51006 27 6 | 132-00902 12 77
123-78303 26 7| 131-21306 12 40 | 131-51105 26 48 | 132-01009 4 12
123-82503 12 66 | 131-21405 12 26 | 131-55007 31 15| 132-01108 4 28
123-83501 18 67 | 131-21603 12 49 | 131-55106 32 17 | 132-01207 4 33
123-83600 18 66 | 131-21900 12 45 | 131-55205 32 18 | 132-01306 4 32
123-84202 18 41| 131-22007 8 49 | 131-55304 32 27 | 132-01405 4 16
123-84400 19 12| 131-22007 27 13 | 131-55403 31 13 | 132-01454 4 15
123-84509 26 41| 131-22106 8 50 | 131-55403 32 16 | 132-01603 2 42
123-85258 2 52 | 131-22106 27 14 | 131-55502 31 10 | 132-04003 4 35
123-85357 2 53 | 131-22205 8 51| 131-55502 32 22 | 132-05406 6 19
123-86603 8 31| 131-22205 27 15 | 131-55601 31 8 | 132-05505 6 2
123-88807 14 60 | 131-22304 8 52 | 131-55601 32 20 | 132-05554 6 1
123-88906 14 61| 131-22304 27 16 | 131-55700 31 9 | 132-07600 8 19

_45_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO
132-07709 8 18 | 132-29406 30 58 | 400-10804 18 56 | 401-06580 36 20
132-07808 8 20 | 132-30008 18 10 | 400-10805 19 5| 401-06580 38 10
132-07907 8 7| 132-30107 30 45 | 400-11233 18 3| 401-06581 38 9
132-07956 8 6 | 132-40007 2 48 | 400-11234 18 8 | 401-06582 36 19
132-08004 8 68 | 132-40106 2 49 | 400-11753 20 32 | 401-06593 36 1
132-08103 8 69 | 132-40205 2 50 | 400-11755 39 19 | 401-06604 38 1
132-08608 8 46 | 132-44009 8 47 | 400-11756 39 25| 401-50131 2 54
132-08707 8 30 | 132-44108 10 30 | 400-11757 39 20 | 401-86705 18 1
132-08806 8 28 | 132-55005 8 62 | 400-11758 39 24
132-08905 8 29 | 132-55104 8 63 | 400-12200 41 3| 700-04244 12 9
132-09101 8 9| 132-55203 8 64 | 400-14687 41 9 | 700-04244 12 10
132-09200 8 10 | 132-70400 4 43 | 400-14688 41 10 | 700-04672 20 47
132-09309 8 11| 132-70509 4 44 | 400-14729 8 61 | 700-04856 2 55
132-09408 8 12 | 132-72505 8 43 | 400-14730 8 26 | 700-05081 10 26
132-09507 8 13 | 132-72554 8 42 | 400-16762 30 12
132-09606 8 14 | 132-73701 20 2| 400-16763 30 20
132-10109 8 17 | 132-74204 20 11 | 400-17714 6 47
132-10158 8 16 | 132-74253 20 9 | 400-17824 6 41
132-10208 8 38 | 132-75003 30 52 | 400-18045 30 2
132-10307 8 39 | 132-75102 30 51| 400-22239 6 17
132-12709 20 35| 132-75151 30 50 | 400-22255 39 21
132-12808 20 41 | 132-75201 30 54 | 400-25294 39 18
132-12915 20 43 | 132-76209 14 12 | 400-34897 20 31
132-13012 12 38 | 132-76308 14 11 | 400-35711 6 49
132-13012 20 42 | 132-76407 14 16 | 400-36778 39 6
132-13301 20 39 | 132-76506 14 17 | 400-37392 4 50
132-15108 12 2| 132-76704 14 13 | 400-40065 4 51
132-15157 12 1] 132-76803 14 81| 400-48535 40 13
132-15207 12 3| 132-76902 30 67 | 400-59765 18 69
132-15306 12 4| 132-77009 30 68 | 400-59766 18 68
132-15405 12 5| 132-77157 30 69 | 400-78183 14 21
132-15504 12 6 | 132-77207 14 79 | 400-78183 16 5
132-15603 12 7| 132-77405 14 8 | 400-85784 36 10
132-15702 12 11| 132-77405 27 5| 400-85784 38 13
132-15900 12 13 | 133-43009 30 4 | 400-85785 36 14
132-16007 12 14 | 137-65607 30 48 | 400-85785 38 7
132-16106 12 19 400-85786 38 18
132-16205 12 21| 229-01805 4 37 | 400-85787 38 5
132-16304 12 23 | 229-21407 24 26 | 400-85788 36 21
132-16601 10 28 | 229-24708 4 8 | 400-85788 38 17
132-16700 10 29 | 229-32800 40 4 | 400-85789 36 12
132-17104 12 17 | 229-33006 40 12 | 400-85789 38 16
132-17351 12 47 | 229-33105 40 5| 400-85790 36 22
132-17401 12 57 | 236-30007 8 45 | 400-85790 38 15
132-17500 12 58 | 236-30007 30 24 | 400-85791 36 23
132-17708 12 36 | 236-30007 30 49 | 400-85791 38 14
132-17807 10 5| 236-30007 30 65 | 400-85792 36 16
132-17906 10 31 400-85792 38 8
132-18003 12 54 | 310-18005 30 56 | 400-85793 36 15
132-18052 12 50 | 310-18005 30 60 | 400-85793 38 6
132-18102 12 56 | 312-00504 4 46 | 400-85794 36 4
132-20009 19 15 | 312-00900 2 11 | 400-85794 38 3
132-20108 19 34 | 312-02609 8 34 | 400-85795 36 3
132-21304 18 6 | 312-02708 8 35 | 400-85795 38 4
132-21403 18 60 | 312-02906 8 36 | 400-85796 36 13
132-21502 18 61| 312-03201 8 24 | 400-85796 38 22
132-21601 18 62 | 312-03300 8 27 | 400-96325 36 1
132-21700 18 63 | 312-04258 20 7 | 400-96325 38 23
132-21809 18 64 | 312-04407 14 63 | 400-96326 36 8
132-21908 18 65 | 312-07301 16 1| 400-96326 38 21
132-22401 18 29 | 312-07905 16 7 | 400-96327 36 5
132-22609 18 37 | 312-08408 16 14 | 400-96327 38 20
132-22708 18 38 | 312-08507 14 1| 401-02307 2 41
132-23805 18 2| 312-08606 14 2| 401-06574 36 7
132-23904 18 4| 312-08705 14 3 | 401-06574 38 19
132-24001 18 5| 312-08804 14 4| 401-06575 36 2
132-25008 24 1] 312-08903 14 5| 401-06575 38 2
132-25107 24 51| 312-10305 16 16 | 401-06576 36 17
132-25107 24 52 | 312-10404 16 17 | 401-06576 38 11
132-28655 30 23 | 312-10503 16 18 | 401-06577 36 6
132-28804 30 55 | 312-10750 16 19 | 401-06577 38 24
132-28903 30 59 | 312-11303 14 24 | 401-06578 36 9
132-29000 30 61| 312-11402 14 25| 401-06578 38 25
132-29109 30 57 | 312-16005 27 4| 401-06579 36 18
132-29307 30 53 401-06579 38 12

_46_




	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
	外装関係（１）

	2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
	外装関係（２）

	3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
	主軸関係

	4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
	針駆動軸関係

	5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
	送り関係（１）

	6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
	送り関係（２）

	7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
	上送り関係（１）

	8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
	上送り関係（２）

	9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
	上ルーパ、下ルーパ関係

	10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6916J)
	二重環ルーパ関係（ＭＯ－６９１６Ｊ用)

	11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
	押え関係（１）

	12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
	押え関係（２）

	13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
	糸調子関係

	14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
	下メス関係

	15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
	上メス関係

	16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	針冷却装置関係

	17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	給油装置関係

	18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
	卓上式テーブル関係

	19. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
	全沈式テーブル関係

	20. STAND COMPONENTS (Z/T)
	脚関係 (Z／T)

	21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6904J,MO-6914J)
	糸立装置関係（ＭＯ－６９０４Ｊ，ＭＯ－６９１４Ｊ用)

	22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6916J)
	糸立装置関係（ＭＯ－６９１６Ｊ用)

	23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
	特別注文部品関係

	24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
	付属品関係

	25. SUBCLASSES
	サブクラス

	26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
	変更情報リスト
	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS


	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引


